From: Mike Guntripp - J C White [mallto:Mike@jcwhite,co.uk]

Sent: 23 November 2016 13:35
To: 'Dave.Shore@shepway.gov.uk'
Subject: 2016-11-23 - MJG-DS/AJ - 1600128 - Princes Parade, Hythe (Quote)

Afternoon Dave,

Apologies for not sending this through sooner.

Our fee to carry out a detalled topographical survey in-line with the following notes is £4,465 + VAT.
The survey will be subject to the following: -

*  Attend site on Monday 28" November for % day to set out area for vegetation clearance, indicate general
location for 1 — 2m wide corridors to be cleared for survey of sections, and advise on level of clearance
required.

* Detailed topographical survey area will cover the following: -

¢ Cleared area for proposed ARC and associated car park.

*  Princes Parade including footpath over the extent of the site, with an additional length of 100m at
each end.

¢ Promenade over the same extent as Princes Parade.

¢ Lines of ievels along cleared corridors, approximately perpendicuiar to Prince Parade from the back
of the footpath to the canal.

*  All surface features will be surveyed commensurate with a survey scale of 1:200 and will include features
such as boundaries, kerbs, changes of surface, service covers, strest furniture, flood wall, enbankments and
spot levels on a nominal 10m grid.

*  Manholes within the site will be surveyed and quoted with a cover level, they will not be lifted.

* Standalone trees within or overhanging the site with trunk diameter in excess of 150mms will be surveyed
and shown with tree bole and average canopy drawn to scale and annotated with bole size, spread,
estimated height and species (if known).

¢ Groups or lines of trees, within or overhanging the slte, or areas of vegetation will be shown by extent of
overall canopy only; individual trees will not be shown.

o Survey will be related to Ordnance Survey grid & datum using survey grade GPS.

¢  Final survey information will be supplied as pdf and 2D AutoCAD file with contours, full descriptive text and
finished to a high cartographical standard, in addition a 30 AutoCAD file can be supplied containing only line
and points, sultable for modelling.

*  No underground services will be traced, surveyed or investigated.

We havc;:nprogrammed the survey to commence on Monday 5™ December, although we may be able to be on site on
Friday 2™ December, and site work Is estimated to take 4 — 5 days.

| understand there may be additions and/or omissions to the survey area and therefore we can invoice for actual time
taken in-line with our previous work and using our standard rates of: -

* Site/ Travel (General Survey) £621 + VAT per day
e Office (General Survey) £450 + VAT per day
¢  Boundary Surveyor (General) £59 + VAT per hour
¢  Boundary Surveyor (Disputes) £85 + VAT per hour

| trust this is acceptable and look forward to recelving some form of order against which we can invoice; | have taken
this opportunity to attach our Standard Terms & Conditions.

If you have any queries please do not hesltate to contact me.
Kind Regards
Mike



Mike Guntripp
Survey Director

J C White Geomatics Limited
Shrine Barn, Sandling Road, Postling, Nr. Hythe, Kent CT21 4HE

Emall: mike@jcwhite.co.uk
Tel: 01303 261212

Fax: 01303 264040
Visit our Webslte: www.jewhite.co.uk

Land Surveys | GPS Surveys | Measured Bullding Surveys
3D Laser Scanning | Monitoring | Boundary Demarcation | Expert Witness

Registared Office: Wilkins Kennedy FKC, Stourside Place, Station Road, Ashford, Kent TN23 1PP
Registered In England & Wales: Company No, 4642192

This emall and any attachmente are copyright proteciad and are for the exclusive and confidential use of the intended or named reciplent(s). Any other distribution, use
or reproduction without the sender's prior consent Is unauthorised and strictly prohibited. if you have receivad this emall in smor pleass notify the sender Immediately
and delete the massage. Whilst all reasonable care has besn taken to avold the transmission of virusss, the reciplent Is responsible for ensuring that the onward
transmiasion, opening or use of this messags and any attachments will not adversaly affect Its systems or data, J C White Geomatice Limited does not accept any
responsibility in this regard and the recipient should therefore carmy out such checks as they consider appropriate.



WignallI Peter

From: Paul Whatley [paul.whatley@lloydbore.co.uk]

Sent: 20 December 2016 14:25

To: Dave.Shore@shepway.gov.uk

Subject: Automatic reply: 2016-12-20 - MJG-DS/AJ - 1600128 - Princes Parade, Hythe (Quote)

Thank you for your email.
I am now out of the office and Involved In a public inquiry w/c 19th December for the duration of that week.

I will be able to check in on emails from time to time, but If your enquiry is urgent please ask to speak to Julian Bore or Denise
Bond (Tel. 01227 464 340).

Best wishes,

Paul






M_____ —_———

From: Pam Beckett [pam.beckett@lioydbore.co.uk]
Sent: 21 December 2016 10:40

To: Dave.Shore@shepway.gov.uk

Cc: invoices @shepway.gov.uk

Subject: INVOICE 8801 - Princes Parade, Hythe
Attachments: 3609_INV_8801.pdf

Importance: High

REFERENCE EML-OUT/3608/20161221-103758-048
Good morning Dave

Please find attached interim invoice for ecological services provided in relation to Princes Parade, Hythe, ie time
spent on Ecology Chapter in December 2016.

Thank you Dave.

Seasons’ Greetings from all at Lloyd Bore.

Pam Beckett

Finance Manager

[

Lloyd Bore Ltd. 20 YEARS 1986 — 2018,
33 St. George's Place, Canterbury, Kent CT1 1UT | T:01227 484 340
58 Lambeth Walk, London, SE11 6DX | T: 02075 822 363

wwwilloydbore.co.uk | E:pam.beckett@lovdbore.co.uk | M: n/a

We are fully committed to Improving the quality of the work and services we provide. We welcome

your feedback, and would be grateful If you could complete our Customer Feedbeck Questionnaire.
Follow Us on Twiteri

I







ngnallI Peter

From: Shore, Dave [Dave.Shore@shepway.gov.uk]

Sent: 21 December 2016 10:40

To: Pam Beckett

Subject: Automatic reply: INVOICE 8801 - Princes Parads, Hythe

I shall be out of the office until Tuesday 3rd January 2017. Please leave a message on 01303 853459 or send
me an e-mail and I will contact you on my return.

Regards

Dave






ngnallI Peter

From: Samuel Durham [samuel.durham@Iloydbore.co.uk]

Sent: 21 December 2016 11:48

To: Dave.Shore@shepway.gov.uk; Andy.Jarrett@shepway.gov.uk

Cec: matt.shillito@tibbalds.co.uk; clalre.perrott@tibbaids.co.uk: Peter Radmail; Paul Whatley
Subject: Prince's Parade - Basis for EIA

REFERENCE EML-OUT/3609/CIt/20161221-112420-475

Dave / Andy

| have a note in my diary stating that the planning committee were due to provide an opinion-in-principle yesterday
regarding the scheme to be progressed at Prince's Parade.

| also have a note stating that once this opinion-in-principle {(may not be quite the right term) was received, SDC
would give us the go ahead to proceed with our EIA Impact assessments based on the ‘agreed scheme’.

Was a decision reached and can we now proceed with our EIA impact assessments?

Thanks in advance, and have a fantastic Christmas and New Year

Kind regards,

Samuel Durham ssc (Hons) ACIEEM
Senlor Ecologlst

[

Lioyd Bore Ltd. 20 YEARS 1996 — 2018,
33 St. George's Place, Canterbury, Kent CT1 1UT | T: 01227 484 340
59 Lambeth Walk, London, SE118DX | T: 02075 822 363

wwwillovdbore.co.uk | E: samuel.durhaméilovdbore.couk | M: 07471 036 663

We are fully commiited to improving the quallty of the work and services we provide. We welcome

your feedback, and would be grateful if you could complete our Customer Feadback Questionnalre.

Ml it

X




i



ngnallI Peter

From: Samuel Durham [samuel.durham@lloydbore.co.uk]

Sent: 21 December 2016 11:48

To: Dave.Shore@shepway.gov.uk; Andy.Jarrett@shepway.gov.uk

Cc: matt.shillito@tibbaids.co.uk; claire.perrott@tibbalds.co.uk; Peter Radmall; Paul Whatley
Subject: Prince's Parade - Basis for EIA

REFERENCE EML-OUT/3609/Clt/20161221-112420-475

Dave / Andy

I have a note in my diary stating that the planning committee were due to provide an opinion-in-principle vesterday
regarding the scheme to be progressed at Prince's Parade.

I also have a note stating that once this opinion-in-principle {may not be quite the right term) was received, SDC
would give us the go ahead to proceed with our EIA impact assessments based on the ‘agreed scheme’.

Was a decision reached and can we now proceed with our EIA impact assessments?

Thanks in advance, and have a fantastic Christmas and New Year

Kind regards,

Samuel Durham Bsc (Hons) ACIEEM
Senlor Ecologist

B

Lloyd Bore Lid. 20 YEARS 1996 — 20186,
33 St. George's Place, Canterbury, Kent CT1 1UT | T: 01227 464 340
59 Lambeth Walk, London, SE11 6DX | T: 02075822 383

www.llovdbore.couk | E: samuel.durham@llovdbore.co.ulk | M: 07471 036 663

We are fully committed to improving the quality of the work and services we provide. We wealcome

your feedback, and would be grateful If you could complete our Customer Feedback Questionnalre.
Eollow Us on Twitterl

[







From: Shore, Dave [Dave.Shore@shepway.gov.uk]
Sent: 21 December 2016 11:49

To: Samuel Durham

Subject: Automatic reply: Prince's Parade - Basis for EIA

I shall be out of the office until Tuesday 3rd January 2017. Please leave & message on 01303 853459 or send
me an e-mail and I will contact you on my return.

Regards

Dave






ngnall‘ Peter

From: Shore, Dave [Dave.Shore@shepway.gov.uk]

Sent: 21 December 2016 12:13

To: Samuel Durham; Jarrett, Andy

Ce: matt.shillito@tibbalds.co.uk; claire.perrott@tibbalds.co.uk; Peter Radmall; Paul Whatley
Subject: Re: Prince's Parade - Basis for EIA

Samuel

It was originally intended that the Council's cabinet agree the scope and nature of the planning application at a
meeting yesterday. This has now been postponed until 7th February to allow us to reflect on the outcome of the
public consultations etc. | will try and get a revised programme circulated to the design team in the new year.

Have a good break!
Dave

Sent from | lzchkt - riiol the O2 network.

From: Samuel Durham

Sent: Wednesday, 21 December 2016 11:48

To: Shore, Dave; Jarrett, Andy

Cc: matt.shillito@ti s.co.uk; claire.perrott@tibbalds.co.uk; Peter Radmall; Paul Whatley

Subject: Prince's Parade - Basis for EIA
REFERENCE EML-QOUT/3609/Clt/20161221-112420-475
Dave / Andy

| have a note in my diary stating that the planning committee were due to provide an opinion-in-principle yesterday
regarding the scheme to be progressed at Prince's Parade.

I also have a note stating that once this opinion-in-principle (may not be quite the right term) was received, SDC
would give us the go ahead to proceed with our EIA impact assessments based on the ‘agreed scheme’.

Was a decision reached and can we now proceed with our EIA impact assessments?
Thanks in advance, and have a fantastic Christmas and New Year

Kind regards,

Samuel Durham Bsc (Hons) ACIEEM
Senlor Ecologist

Bd

Lloyd Bore Ltd. 20 YEARS 1998 — 20186.

33 St. George's Place, Canterbury, Kent CT1 1UT | T: 01227 464 340

59 Lambeth Walk, London, SE11 8DX | T: 02075 822 363

wwwillovdbore.couk | E: samueldurhem@liovdbore.co.uk | M: 07471 038 663

We are fully committed to improving the quallty of the work and services we provide. We welcome

your fesdback, and would be grateful If you could complete our Customer Fesdback Quesfionnalre.
Follow Us on Twitteri






WignallI Peter

From: Samuel Durham [samuel.durham@iloydbore.co.uk]

Sent: 21 December 2016 13:37

To: Dave.Shore@shepway.gov.uk; Andy.Jarrett@shepway.gov.uk

Ce: matt.shlllito@tibbalds.co.uk; claire.perrott@tibbalds.co.uk; firbank@callnetuk.com; Paul
Whatiey; Chris Beech

Subject: RE: Prince's Parade - Basis for EIA

Attachments: ~WRD000.Jpg; image001.jpg; image002.jpg

Hi Dave,

Thanks for the clarification.
Noted re. Feb date for ‘fixing’ the scheme.

Kind regards,

Samuel Durham Bsc (Hons) ACIEEM
Senlor Ecologlst

x]

Lioyd Bore Ltd. 20 YEARS 1896 — 20186,
33 St George's Place, Canterbury, Kent CT1 1UT | T: 01227 464 340
56 Lambeth Walk, London, SE11 6DX | T: 02075 822 363

www.llovdbore.co.uk | E: samuel durham@liovdbore.couk | M: 07471 036 663

Wae are fully committed to improving the quality of the work and services we provide. We welcome

your fesdback, and would be grateful If you could complete our Customer Feedback Questionnaire.
Eoliow Us on Twitterl

From: Dave.Shore@shepway.gov.uk lmaiIto:Dave.Shore@shegway.gov.ukl

Sent: 21 December 2016 12:13

To: Samuel Durham <samuel.durham@Iloydbore.co.uk>; Andy.Jarrett@shepway.gov.uk
Ce: matt.shillito@tibbalds.co.uk; claire.perrott@tibbalds.co.uk; firbank@callnetuk.com; Paul Whatley

<paul.whatley@lloydbore.co.uk>

Subject: Re: Prince's Parade - Basis for EIA

Samuel

It was originally intended that the Council's cabinet agree the scope and nature of the planning application at a
meeting yesterday. This has now been postponed until 7th February to allow us to reflect on the outcome of the
public consultations etc. | will try and get a revised programme circulated to the design team in the new year.

Have a good break!

Dave



Sent from Berry 1 network.

From: Samuel Durham

Sent: Wednesday, 21 December 2016 11:48

To: Shore, Dave; Jarrett, Andy

Cc: matt.shillito@tibbalds.co.uk; claire.perrott@tibbalds.co.uk; Peter Radmall; Paul Whatley
Subject: Prince's Parade - Basls for EIA

REFERENCE EML-OUT/3609/CIt/20161221-112420-475

Dave / Andy

| have a note In my diary stating that the planning committee were due to provide an opinion-in-principle yesterday
regarding the scheme to be progressed at Prince's Parade.

1 also have a note stating that once this opinion-in-principle (may not be quite the right term) was received, SDC
would give us the go ahead to proceed with our EIA impact assessments based on the ‘agreed scheme’.

Was a decision reached and can we now proceed with our EIA impact assessments?

Thanks in advance, and have a fantastic Christmas and New Year

Kind regards,

Samuel Durham esc (Hons) ACIEEM
Senlor Ecologlst

Lioyd Bore Ltd. 20 YEARS 1896 - 2016,

33 St. George's Placs, Canterbury, Kent CT1 1UT | T:01227 484 340

59 Lambeth Walk, London, SE11 6DX | T: 02075 822 383

www.lloydbore.co.uk | E:samuel.durham@liovdbore.couk | M: 07471 036 663

We are fully committed to improving the quality of the work and services we provide. We welcome
your feedback, and would be grateful If you could complete our Customer Feedback Questionnaire.

Ecliow Us on Twitterd

The contents and any attachments of this e-mall message are confidential and Intended only for the named addressees. if you have recelvad itin
error, pleass advise the sender Immediately by retum emall and then delete It from your system. Any unauthorlsed distribution or copying of this
transmission, or misuse or wrongful disclosure of Information contained In I, Is strictly prohibited. Shepway District Councll cannot accept
liabllity for any statements made which are clearly the sender's own and not expressly made on behalf of the council.

All emall to and from the council may be monttored In accordance with the council’s policles.
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WignallI Peter

From: Samuel Durham [samuel.durham@lioydbore.co.uk]

Sent: 21 December 2016 14:44

To: Dave.Shore@shepway.gov.uk; Andy.Jarrett@shepway.gav.uk

Ce: matt.shillito@tibbalds.co.uk; claire.perrott@tibbalds.co.uk; firbank@callnetuk.com; Paul
Whatley

Subject: RE: Re: Prince's Parade - Basis for EIA

REFERENCE EML-OUT/3609/CIt/20161221-144145-235

Hi Dave,

One last question before | go on leave ~

Will the Parameter Plans for the proposed development include a Green (or Green and Blue) Infrastructure Plan?
This plan would be very useful for my assessment.

Kind regards,

Samuel Durham Bsc (Hons) ACIEEM
Senlor Ecologlst

X

Lioyd Bore Ltd. 20 YEARS 1996 — 2016.
33 St George's Place, Canterbury, Kent CT1 1UT | T: 01227 464 340
58 Lambeth Walk, London, SE116DX | T: 02075 822 383

wwwillovdbore.co.uk | E: samuel.durham@liovdbore.couk | M: 07471 036 663

We are fully committed to Improving the quallty of the work and services we provide. We welcome

your feedback, and would be grateful if you could complete our Customer Feadback Questionnalre.
Follow Ls on Twitter!

[l

From: Dave.Shore@shepway.gov.uk

Sent: 21/12/2016 12:12:51

To: samuel . durham@lloydbore.co.uk; Andy.Jarrett@shepway.gov.uk

Ce: matt shillito@tibbalds.co.uk; claire.perrott@tibbalds.co.uk; firbank@callnetuk.com;

paul.whatley@lloydbore.co.uk
Subject: Re: Prince's Parade - Basis for EIA

Samuel



It was originally intended that the Council's cabinet agree the scope and nature of the planning application
at a meeting yesterday. This has now been postponed until 7th February to allow us to reflect on the
outcome of the public consultations etc. | will try and get a revised programme circulated to the design
team in the new year.

Have a good break!

Dave

Sent from vy ElackBe martol on the 02 network.

From: Samuel Durham
Sent: Wednesday, 21 December 2016 11:48
To: Shore, Dave; Jarrett, Andy

Cc: matt.shillito@tibbalds.co.uk; clalre.perrott@tibbalds.co.uk; Peter Radmall; Paul Whatley
Subject: Prince's Parade - Basls for EIA

REFERENCE EML-QOUT/3609/CIt/20161221-112420-475

Dave / Andy

I have a note In my diary stating that the planning committee were due to provide an opinion-in-principle yesterday
regarding the scheme to be progressed at Prince's Parade.

| also have a note stating that once this opinion-in-principle (may not be quite the right term) was received, SDC
would give us the go ahead to proceed with our EIA impact assessments based on the ‘agreed scheme’.

Was a decision reached and can we now proceed with our EIA Impact assessments?

Thanks in advance, and have a fantastic Christmas and New Year

Kind regards,

Samuel Durham Bsc (Hons) ACIEEM
Senior Ecologist

=

Lioyd Bore Ltd. 20 YEARS 1986 — 2016.
33 St George's Place, Canterbury, Kent CT1 1UT | T: 01227 464 340
59 Lambeth Walk, London, SE11 6DX | T: 02075 822 363

www.llovdbore.co.uk | E:gamuel.durham@@lovdbore.co.uk | M: 07471 036 663
Woe are fully committed to Improving the quallty of the work and services we provide. We welcome

your feedback, and would be grateful If you could complete our Customer Feedhack Questionnaire.

Eoll Twl

B
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The contents and any attachments of this e-mall message are confidential and Intended only for tha namad addressees. If you have received It in
error, please advise the sender immedistely by return emall and then delete It from your system. Any unauthorised distribution or copying of this
tranemission, or misuse or wrongful disclosure of Information contalned In it, Is strictly prohibited. Shepway District Councll cannot accept
Ifabllity for any statements made which are clearly the sender's own and not expressly made on bahalf of the councll.

All emall to and from the councll may bs monitored In accordance with the council's policies.

L






Wignall. Peter

From: Samuel Durham [samuel.durhm@lloydbore.co.uk]

Sent: 21 December 2016 14:44

To: Dave.Shore@shepway.gov.uk; Andy.Jarrett@shepway.gov.uk

Ce: matt.shillito@tibbalds.co.uk; claire.perrott@tibbalds.co.uk: firbank@callnetuk.com; Paul
Whatley

Subject: RE: Re: Prince's Parade - Basis for EIA

REFERENCE EML-OUT/3609/Clt/20161221-1441 45-235

Hi Dave,

One last question before 1 go on leave -

Will the Parameter Plans for the proposed development include a Green (or Green and Blue) Infrastructure Plan?
This plan would be very useful for my assessment.

Kind regards,

Samuel Durham Bsc {Hons) ACIEEM
Senlor Eeolgglst
[

Lloyd Bore Lid. 20 YEARS 1996 — 2016,
33 St. George's Place, Canterbury, Kent CT1 1UT | T:01227 464 340
58 Lambeth Walk, London, SE11 6DX | T: 02075 822 363

www.lloydbore.co.uk | E: samuel.durham@@iiovdbore.couk | M: 07471 036 683

We are fully committed to improving the quallty of the work and services we provide. We welcome

your feedback, and would be grateful if you could complete our wugﬂmm
Foliow Us on Twitter|

X

From: Dave.Shore(@shepway.gov.uk
Sent: 21/12/2016 12:12:51

To: samuel. durham@lloydbore.co.uk; Andy.J arrett@shepway.gov.uk
Ce: matt.shillito@tibbalds.co.uk; claire.perrott@tibbalds.co.uk: firbank@callnetuk.com;
paul. whatley@lloydbore.co.uk

Subject: Re: Prince's Parade - Basis for EIA

Samuel



It was originally intended that the Council's cabinet agree the scope and nature of the planning application
at a meeting yesterday. This has now been postponed until 7th February to allow us to reflect on the
outcome of the public consultations etc. | will try and get a revised programme circulated to the design
team in the new year.

Have a good break]
Dave

Sent from my BlackBerry 10 smartphone on the O2 network.

From: Samuel Durham
Sent: Wednesday, 21 December 2016 11:48
To: Shore, Dave; Jarrett, Andy

Cc: matt.shillito@tibbalds.co.uk; cl I tibbalds.co.uk; Peter Radmall; Paul Whatley
Subject: Prince's Parade - Basis for EIA

REFERENCE EML-OUT/3609/CIt/20161221-112420-475

Dave / Andy

I have a note in my diary stating that the planning committee were due to provide an opinion-in-principle yesterday
regarding the scheme to be progressed at Prince’s Parade.

1also have a note stating that once this opinion-in-principie (may not be quite the right term) was received, SDC
would give us the go ahead to proceed with our EIA Impact assessments based on the ‘agreed scheme’.

Was a decision reached and can we now proceed with our EIA impact assessments?

Thanks in advance, and have a fantastic Christmas and New Year

Kind regards,

Samuel Durham Bsc (Hons) ACIEEM
Senlor Ecologist

[x]

Lloyd Bore Ltd. 20 YEARS 1998 — 2016.
33 St. George's Place, Canterbury, Kent CT1 1UT | T: 01227 464 340
59 Lambeth Walk, London, SE11 6DX | T: 02075 822 363

wwwillovdbore,co.uk | E: gamuel.durham@lloydbore.co.uk | M: 07471 036 663
We ars fully committed to improving the quallty of the work and services we provide. We welcome
your feedback, and would be grateful If you could complete our Customer Feedback Questionnaire.

Foliow Us on Twitterl

i




The contants and any attachments of this e-mall message are confidentlal and Intended only for the named addreasess. If you have recelved It In
®iTOf, pleass advisa the sender immaediately by return emall and then delets It from your system. Any unauthorised distribution or copying of this
transmission, or misuse or wrongful disclosure of Information contained In it, Is strictly prohibited. Shepway District Councll cannot accept
liabllity for any statements made which are clearly the sender’s own and not expressly made on bshalf of the council.

All emall to and from the councll may be menitored In accordance with the council's policies.






Wignallg Peter

From: Shore, Dave {Dave.Shore@shepway.gov.uk]
Sent: 21 December 2016 15:04

To: Samuel Durham

Subject: Re: Prince's Parade - Basis for EIA

Samuel

Good question. | suggest we see what Tibbalds say but clearly the planning permission will need to controi the
nature of the green/blue infrastructure.

Dave

rtphai i the 02 network,

From: Samuel Durham

Sent: Wednesday, 21 December 2016 14:43

To: Shore, Dave; Jarrett, Andy

Cc: matt.shillto@tibbalds.co.uk; claire.perrott@tibbalds.co.uk; firbank@callnetuk.com; Paul Whatley
Subject: RE: Re: Prince's Parade - Basls for EIA

REFERENCE EML-OUT/3609/Clt/20161221-144145-235

Hi Dave,

One last question before | go on leave —

Will the Parameter Plans for the proposed development include a Green (or Green and Blue) Infrastructure Plan?
This plan would be very useful for my assessment.

Kind regards,

Samuel Durham Bsc (Hons) ACIEEM
Senlor Ecologist

(I

Lioyd Bore Ltd. 20 YEARS 1986 — 20186,
33 St. George's Place, Canterbury, Kent CT1 1UT | T: 01227 464 340
59 Lambeth Walk, London, SE116DX [ T: 02075 822 363

www.llovdbore.couk | E:gamuel.dutham@llovdbore.co.uk | M:07471 036 663
We are fully committed to improving the quality of the work and services we provide. We welcome
your feedback, and would be gratsful if you could complete our Customer Feadback Questionnalre.

Follow Us on Twiter
(=]




From: Dave.Shore@shepway.gov.uk
Sent: 21/12/2016 12:12:51

To: samuel.durham@iloydbore.co.uk; Andy.Jarrett@shepway.gov.uk

Ce: matt.shillito@tibbalds.co.uk; claire.perrott@tibbalds.co.uk; firbank@callnetuk.com;
paul.whatley@lloydbore.co.uk

Subject: Re: Prince's Parade - Basis for EIA

Samuel

It was originally intended that the Council's cabinet agree the scope and nature of the planning application
at a meeting yesterday. This has now been postponed until 7th February to allow us to reflect on the
outcome of the public consultations etc. | will try and get a revised programme circulated to the design
team in the new year.

Have a good break!
Dave

Sent from lach i phone on the O2 network.

From: Samuel Durham

Sent: Wednesday, 21 December 2016 11:48

To: Shore, Dave; Jarrett, Andy

Cc: matt.shillito@tbbalds.co.uk; claire.perrott@tibbalds.co.uk; Peter Radmall; Paul Whatley
Subject: Prince's Parade - Basls for EIA

REFERENCE EML-OUT/3609/CIt/20161221-112420-475

Dave / Andy

| have a note in my diary stating that the planning committee were due to provide an opinion-in-principle yesterday
regarding the scheme to be progressed at Prince's Parade.

| also have a note stating that once this opinion-in-principle {may not be quite the right term) was received, SDC
would give us the go ahead to proceed with our EIA impact assessments based on the ‘agreed scheme’.

Was a decision reached and can we now proceed with our EIA impact assessments?

Thanks in advance, and have a fantastic Christmas and New Year

Kind regards,

Samuel Durham Bsc (Hons) ACIEEM
Senior Ecologist

B

Lloyd Bore Ltd. 20 YEARS 1996 — 2016.

33 St. George's Place, Canterbury, Kent CT1 1UT | T: 01227 464 340

59 Lambeth Walk, London, SE11 6DX | T: 02075 822 363

wwyy.lloydbore.couk | E: samuel.durham@fiovdbore.cok | M: 07471 036 663

We are fully committed to Improving the quallty of the work and services we provide. We welcome
your feadback, and would be grateful If you could complete our Customer Feedback Questionnalre.

2



Follow Us on Twiiter]

! | CSE

i

The contents and any attachments of this e-mall message are confidential and Intended only for the named addresasss. if you have recelved It In
orror, please advise the sender immediately by return emall and then delete It from your system. Any unauthorised distribution or copying of this
transmisslon, or misuse or wrongful disclosure of Informstion contained In I, Is strictly prohibited. Shepway District Councll cannot accept
liabliity for any statements made which are clearly the sender's own and not expressly made on bahalf of the eouncll.

All emall to and from the council may be meonitored In accordance with the councils policias.






WignallI Peter

From: Matt Shillito [matt.shilllto@tibbalds.co.uk]

Sent: 21 December 2016 16:36

To: Samuel Durham

Ce: Dave.Shore@shepway.gov.uk; Andy.Jarrett@shepway.gov.uk:
claire.perrott@tibbalds.co.uk; firbank@callnetuk.com; Paul Whatley

Subject: Re: Prince's Parade - Basis for EIA

Hi Sam

I’'m not sure exactly how you would define a Green Infrastructure Plan in this context but the parameter
plans will include a plan showing the location of open space and landscape areas on the site. Happy to chat
about that over the phone if that’s helpful.

Matt Shillito

Associate Director

for Tibbalds Planning and Urban Deslgn Ltd

mobile: 07468 437150

office: 020 7089 2121

e-mali: matt.shilli ibbalds.co.uk

website: www.fibbalds.co.uk
Address: 19 Maltings Place, 169 Tower Bridge Road, London, SE1 3JB

Appointed to the HCA Muttidisciplinary Panel 2014-2018: www.tibbaldsmultidisclplinary.co.uk

This e-mail transmission Is strictly confidential and intended solely for the reciplent. It may contaln information which is covered by
legal, profasslonal or other privilege. if you are not the intended reciplent you must not use, disclose, disseminate, copy or print ks
contents.

Whilst all reascnable means have been used by Tibbalds to ensure that this e-mall message and attachments do not contain
viruses we accept no llability for any loss or damage arising out of or in connection with the receipt or usa of them.

Please consider the environment before printing thls email.

Placemaking Awards 2013, Winner - Planning Consultancy of the Year

RTP! Awards for Planning Excellence 2013, Winner - Thame Neighbourhood Plan
New London Awards 2013, Overall Winner - Tybalds Estate Regeneration

New London Awards 2014, Mixed-Use Winner - Faircharm Creative Quarter
Supporter of Architects Journal Women in Architecture Partnership Programme 2014

On 21 Dec 2016, at 14:43, Samuel Durham <samuel.durham@lloydbore.co.uk> wrote:

REFERENCE EML-OUT/3609/CIt/20161221-144145-235
Hi Dave,
One last question before | go on leave —

Wilt the Parameter Plans for the proposed development include 2 Green (or Green and Blue)
Infrastructure Plan?

This plan would be very useful for my assessment.

Kind regards,



Samuel Durham Bsc (Hons) ACIEEM
Senlor Ecologist

[

Lioyd Bors Ltd. 20 YEARS 1996 — 20186.

33 St. George's Place, Canterbury, Kent CT1 1UT | T: 01227 484 340

58 Lambeth Walk, London, SE116DX | T. 02075 822 363

www.lovdbore.couk | E: samueldurham@liovdboreco.uk | M: 07471 036 €63

We are fully committed to Improving the quallty of the work and services we provide. We weicome
your feadback, and would be grateful if you could complete our Cystomer Feedback Questionnaire.

Eollow Us on Twitier
X

From: Dave.Shol hepway.gov.u
Sent: 21/12/2016 12: 12 51
To: samusel.durham bore. co uk; Andy.Jarreti@sh gma! gov.uk

Cc: matt. ghlllgg@tlbbalds co.uk alrg perrott@tibbalds.co.uk; fibank@callnetuk.com; paul.whatley@lloydbore.

o.uk
Suhjact: Re: Prince's Parade - Basls for EIA

Samuel

It was originally intended that the Council's cabinet agree the scope and nature of the
planning application at a meeting yesterday. This has now been postponed until 7th
February to allow us to reflect on the outcome of the public consultations etc. | will try and
get a revised programme circulated to the design team in the new year.

Have a good break!
Dave

Sent from my BlackBerry 10 smartphone on the 02 network.

From: Samuel Durham
Sent: Wednesday, 21 December 2016 11:48
To: Shore, Dave; Jarrett, Andy

Cc: matt.shillito@tibbalds.ca.uk; claire.perrott@tibbalds.co,uk; Peter Radmall; Paul Whatley
Subject: Prince's Parade - Basls for EIA

REFERENCE EML-OUT/3609/Clt/20161221-112420-475
Dave / Andy

| have a note in my diary stating that the planning committee were due to provide an opinion-in-
principle yesterday regarding the scheme to be progressed at Prince's Parade.



| also have a note stating that once this opinion-in-principle (may not be quite the right term) was
received, SDC would give us the go ahead to proceed with our EIA impact assessments based on the
‘agreed scheme’.

Was a decision reached and can we now proceed with our EIA impact assessments?
Thanks in advance, and have a fantastic Christmas and New Year

Kind regards,

Samuel Durham Bsc (Hons) AciEEM

Senlor Ecologist

[x]

Lioyd Bore Ltd. 20 YEARS 1986 — 2016.

33 St George's Place, Canterbury, Kent CT1 1UT | T: 01227 464 340

50 Lambeth Walk, London, SE11 6DX | T: 02075 822 383

wwy.lloydbors.co.uk | E: samuel.dutham@liovdbore.co.uk | M: 07471 036 663

We are fully committed o improving the quality of the work and services we provide. We welcome
your feedback, and would be grateful if you could complete our Customer Feedback Ques aire

Follow Us on Twitier
(]

.

— ~]

A .
The contents and any attachments of this e-mall measage are confidential and Intended only for the named addressees. if you have recelved it|
arror, please advise the sender Immediately by return emall and then delets It from your system. Any unauthorised distribution or copying of th
transmission, or misuse or wrongful diaclosure of information contained In It, Is stricly prohibited. Shepway District Councll cannct accept

llability for any staternents made which sre clearly the sender's own and not expressly made on bshalf of the councll.
All emall to and from the councll may ba monitored In accordance with the councll’s policies.






WignallI Peter

From: Shore, Dave [Dave.Shore@shepway.gov.uk]

Sent: 03 January 2017 09:08

To: "Luke Hogben - J C White'

Ce: Sue Rowlands; 'Matt Shillito'; claire.perrott@tibbalds.co.uk; Adriana Bonllla; 'Mark

Gowdridge'; ‘ctsiasioti@gt3architects.com’; 'Dunstan, Simon’; 'Robert Glavin'; 'Nathan
Dellow’; Samuel Durham; 'Jonathan Rodger’; Peter Radmall; 'Simon Maiden-Brooks";
'David Ellis'; 'Paul Whatiey’; Pinkham, Laura; Lauren Elliott; 'ben.lancaster@curtins.com”;
Jarrett, Andy; McGowan, Brendan; Smlth Sarah

Subject: RE: 2016-12-23 - LH-DS - 1600128 - Princes Parade, Hythe - Topographicai Survey

Luke
Thanks — yes grateful if you could upload to the Box file sharing website.

Dave

David Shore

Strategic Development Projects Manager
t: 01303 853459

m: 07976 958486

f: 01303 853502

Shepway District Council, Civic Centre,

Castle Hill Avenue, Folkestone, Kent, CT20 2QY.

E: dave.shore@shepway.gov.uk
www.shepway.qgov.uk

Follow us on Twitter and Facebook

"The contents and any attachments of this e-mail message are confidential and intended only for
the named addressees. If you have received it in error, please advise the sender immediately by
return email and then delete it from your system. Any unauthorised distribution, or copying of this
transmission, or mis-use or wrongful disciosure of information contained in it, is strictly prohibited.
Shepway District Council cannot accept liability for any statements made which are clearly the
sender's own and not expressly made on behalf of the council."

From: Luke Hogben - J C White [mallto:Luke@jcwhite.co.uk]
Sent: 23 December 2016 11:13

To: Shore, Dave
Subject: 2016-12-23 - LH-DS - 1600128 - Princes Parade, Hythe - Topographical Survey

Good morning Dave,



Please find enclosed a copy of our latest topographical survey for Princes Parade, Hythe, Within the .zip file there Is
both a 2D and 3D version of the survey in DWG format.

Would you like us to upload this information to the Box file sharing website as well?
Kind Regards

Luke Hogben
Surveyor

J C White Geomatics Limited
Shrine Barn, Sandling Road, Postling, Nr. Hythe, Kent CT21 4HE

Tel: (01303) 261212 | Fax: (01303) 264040 | email: luke@jcwhite.co.uk | web: www.jcwhite.co.uk



Wignall' Peter
Paul Whatley [paul.whatley@lloydbore.co.uk]

From:

Sent: 09 January 2017 11:12

To: Dave.Shore@shepway.gov.uk

Ce: Chris Beech

Subject: Princes Parade, Hythe: Photo from Martello Tower No 8...

REFERENCE EML-OUT/3609/FN/20170109-110923-914

Thank you David, and Happy New Year.

My colleague Chris Beech will call Mr. Andrews asap to arrange this.

Could | ask please if we could adjust our Fee Agreement upwards slightly by £120 plus VAT?

This was the price per photo agreed in our original fee proposal and would be much appreciate to cover the cost of
this singfe visit for the photo from Martello Tower No. 8.

I look forward to your confirmation.
With best wishes,

Paul

Paul Whatley B4 (Hons) cuLr

Assoclate Director / Landscaps Architect

Lioyd Bore Ltd. 20 YEARS 1996 — 2016,
33 St. Gaorge's Place, Canterbury, Kent CT1 1UT | T:01227 484 340
59 Lambeth Walk, London, SE11 8DX | T:02075 822 383

www.llovdbore.couk | E: paulwhatiev@loydbore.co.uk | M: 07471 036 680

Wa are fully committed to Improving the quallty of the work and services we provide. We welcome

your feedback, and would be grateful if you could complete our wmmm
Follow Us on Twitterl

From: Dave.Shore av.gov,uk
Sent: 09/01/2017 10:53:20

To: paul. whatley@lloydbore,co.uk



Ce:
Subject: FW: Access to Martello Tower No 8

Paul

As you can see | received a reply from the owners of Martello No.8 but managed to miss it. Are
you OK to contact them directly to arrange a time now that we have their contacts details?

Thanks

Dave

David Shore

Strategic Development Projects Manager
t: 01303 853459

m: 07976 958486

f: 01303 853502

Shepway District Council, Civic Centre,

Castle Hill Avenue, Folkestone, Kent, CT20 2QY.

E: dave.shore@shepway.gov.uk
www.shepway.qov.uk

Follow us on Twitter and Facebook

"The contents and any attachments of this e-mail message are confidential and intended only for
the named addressees. If you have received it in error, please advise the sender immediately by
return email and then delete it from your system. Any unauthorised distribution, or copying of this
transmission, or mis-use or wrongful disclosure of information contained in it, is strictly prohibited.
Shepway District Council cannot accept liability for any statements made which are clearly the
sender's own and not expressly made on behalf of the council."

From: John.M. Andrews [mailto:jmalitra@amail.com]
Sent: 09 January 2017 10:41

To: Shore, Dave
Subject: Re: Access to Martello Tower No 8

Not having heard further from you I have now arrnged to be elsewhere on 13th.

Sorry about that.
John Andrews
On 19 December 2016 at 17:51, John. M. Andrews <jmalitrg(@gmail.com> wrote:

I have received a request to contact you about access for Lloyd Bore to take photographs.

2



Friday 13th January seems to be a good day for me.

Best way of contacting me is mobile 07875431539,
John Andrews






ngnllI Peter

From: Shore, Dave [Dave.Shore@shepway.gov.uk]

Sent: 09 January 2017 12:01

To: 'Paul Whatley'

Cc: Jarrett, Andy; 'chris.beech@lloydbore.co.uk'

Subject: RE: Princes Parade, Hythe: Photo from Martello Tower No 8...
Paul

Happy New Year! | am OK with the adjusted fee agreement to cover the additional site visit/photo.

Dave

David Shore

Strategic Development Projects Manager
t: 01303 853459

m: 07976 958486

f: 01303 853502

Shepway District Councll, Civic Centre,

Castle Hill Avenue, Folkestone, Kent, CT20 2QY.

E: dave.shore@shepway.gov.uk
www.shepway.gov.uk

Follow us on Twitter and Facebook

"The contents and any attachments of this e-mail message are confidential and intended only for
the named addressees. If you have received it in error, please advise the sender immediately by
return email and then delete it from your system. Any unauthorised distribution, or copying of this
transmission, or mis-use or wrongful disclosure of information contained In it, is strictly prohibited.
Shepway District Council cannot accept liability for any statements made which are clearly the
sender's own and not expressly made on behalf of the council."

From: Paul Whatley ilto:

Sent: 09 January 2017 11:12

To: Shore, Dave

Cc: Chris Beech

Subject: Princes Parade, Hythe: Photo from Martello Tower No 8...

REFERENCE EML-OUT/3609/FN/20170109-110923-914

Thank you David, and Happy New Year.



My colieague Chris Beech will call Mr. Andrews asap to arrange this.
Could | ask please if we could adjust our Fee Agreement upwards slightly by £120 plus VAT?

This was the price per photo agreed in our original fee proposal and would be much appreciate to cover the cost of
this single visit for the photo from Martello Tower No. 8.

| look forward to your confirmation.
With best wishes,

Paul

Paul Whatley Ba (Hons) cMLI
Assoclate Director / Landscape Architect

[=]

Lioyd Bore Ltd. 20 YEARS 1896 — 2016.
33 St. George's Place, Canterbury, Kent CT1 1UT | T: 01227 464 340
59 L.ambeth Walk, London, SE1168DX | T: 02075 822 383

www.llovdbore.co.uk | E: paul.wh li .co.uk | M: 07471 036 660

Woe are fully committed to improving the quality of the work and services we provide. We welcome
your feedback, and would be grateful if you could complete our Customer Feedback Questionnaire.

Eoliow Us on Twittert
=

From: Dave.Shore ay.eov.uk

Sent: 09/01/2017 10:53:20

To: paul.whatl loydbore.co.uk

Ce:

Subject: FW: Access to Martello Tower No 8

Paul

As you can see | received a reply from the ownars of Martello No.8 but managed to miss it. Are
you OK to contact them directly to arrange a time now that we have their contacts details?

Thanks

Dave



David Shore

Strategic Development Projects Manager
t: 01303 853459

m: 07976 958486

f: 01303 853502

Shepway District Council, Civic Centre,

Castle Hill Avenue, Folkestone, Kent, CT20 2QY.

E: dave.shore@shepway.gov.uk
www.shepway.gov.uk

Follow us on Twitter and Facebook

"The contents and any attachments of this e-mail message are confidential and intended only for
the named addressees. If you have received it in error, please advise the sender immediately by
return email and then delete it from your system. Any unauthorised distribution, or copying of this
transmission, or mis-use or wrongful disclosure of information contained in it, is strictly prohibited.
Shaepway District Council cannot accept liability for any statements made which are clearly the
sender's own and not expressly made on behalf of the council.”

From: John.M. Andrews [mailto:jmalitrg@gmall.com]
Sent: 09 January 2017 10:41

To: Shore, Dave
Subject: Re: Access to Martello Tower No 8

Not having heard further from you I have now arrnged to be elsewhere on 13th.

Sorry about that.
John Andrews
On 19 December 2016 at 17:51, John.M. Andrews <jmalitrg@gmail. com> wrote:

I have received a request to contact you about access for Lloyd Bore to take photographs.
Friday 13th January seems to be a good day for me.
Best way of contacting me is mobile 07875431539.

John Andrews






Wianall. Peter

From: Paul Whatley [paul.whatley@Iloydbore.co.uk]

Sent: 08 January 2017 12:12

To: Dave.Shore@shepway.gov.uk

Cc: Andy.Jarrett@shepway.gov.uk: Chris Beech

Subject: RE: Princes Parade, Hythe: Photo from Martello Tower No 8...

REFERENCE EML-OUT/3609/FN/20170109-121141-291
Thank you David,

Paul

Paul Whatley A (Hons) cMu1

Assoclate Director / Landscape Architect ‘

Lioyd Bore Ltd. 20 YEARS 1986 - 2018,
33 St. George's Place, Canterbury, Kent CT1 1UT | T: 01227 484 340
59 Lambeth Walk, London, SE11 6DX | T: 02075 822 363

wwwi.lloydbore.co.uk | E:peulwhatiey@liovdbore.co.uk | M: 07471 036 660

We are fully committed to Improving the quality of the work and services we provide. We welcome
your feedback, and would be grateful i you could complete our Cystol alre

Eoliow Us on Twitter
B

goack Luestionnalre.

From: Dave.Shore@shepway.gov.uk [mailto:Dave.Shore@shepway.gov.uk]
Sent: 09 January 2017 12:01

To: Paul Whatley <paul.whatley@Iioydbore.co.uk>

Cc: Andy.Jarrett@shepway.gov.uk; Chris Beech <chris.beech@Illoydbore.co.uk>
Subject: RE: Princes Parade, Hythe: Photo from Martello Tower No 8...

Paul

Happy New Year! | am OK with the adjusted fee agreement to cover the additional site visit/photo.

Dave

David Shore

Strategic Development Projects Manager
t: 01303 853459

m: 07976 958486



f: 01303 853502
Shepway District Council, Civic Centre,

Castle Hill Avenue, Folkestone, Kent, CT20 2QY.

E: dave.shore@shepway.gov.uk
www.shepway.gov.uk

Follow us on Twitter and Facebook

"The contents and any attachments of this e-mail message are confidential and intended only for
the named addressees. If you have received it in error, please advise the sender immediately by
return email and then delete it from your system. Any unauthorised distribution, or copying of this
transmission, or mis-use or wrongful disclosure of information contained in it, is strictly prohibited.
Shepway District Council cannot accept liability for any statements made which are clearly the
sender's own and not expressly made on behalf of the council."

From: Paul Whatley [mallto:paul.whatley@llovdbore.co.uk]
Sent: 09 January 2017 11:12

To: Shore, Dave
Cc: Chris Beech
Subject: Princes Parade, Hythe: Photo from Martello Tower No 8...

REFERENCE EML-OUT/3600/FN/20170109-110923-914

Thank you David, and Happy New Year.

My colleague Chris Beech will call Mr. Andrews asap to arrange this.

Could | ask please if we could adjust our Fee Agreement upwards slightly by £120 plus VAT?

This was the price per photo agreed in our original fee proposal and would be much appreciate to cover the cost of
this single visit for the photo from Martello Tower No. 8.

| look forward to your confirmation.
With best wishes,

Paul

Paul Whatley BA (Hons) cmLI
Assoclate Director / Landscape Architect

|

Lloyd Bore Ltd. 20 YEARS 1998 — 2016.
33 St. George's Place, Canterbury, Kent CT1 1UT | T: 01227 464 340
59 Lambeth Walk, London, SE11 6DX | T: 02076 822 363

wwwllovdbore.co.uk | E: paul.whatiev@llovdbore.couk | M: 07471 036 660
2



We are fully committed to improving the quallty of the work and services we provida. We welcome

your feedback, and would be grateful If you could complete our MLEMM.QMM&-
Eollow Us on Twitteri

[

From: Dave.Shore@shepway:. gov.uk
Sent: 09/01/2017 10:53:20

To: paul.whatley@lloydbore.co.uk

Ce:
Subject: FW: Access to Martello Tower No 8

Paul

As you can see | received a reply from the owners of Martello No.8 but managed to miss it. Are
you OK to contact them directly to arrange a time now that we have their contacts details?

Thanks

Dave

David Shore

Strategic Development Projects Manager
t: 01303 853459

m: 07976 958486

f: 01303 853502

Shepway District Council, Civic Centre,

Castle Hill Avenue, Folkestone, Kent, CT20 2QY.

E: dave.shore@shepway.gov,uk
www.shepway.gov.uk

Follow us on Twitter and Facebook

"The contents and any attachments of this e-mail message are confidential and intended only for
the named addressees. If you have received it in error, please advise the sender immediately by
return email and then delete it from your system. Any unauthorised distribution, or copying of this
transmission, or mis-use or wrongful disclosure of information contained in it, is strictly prohibited.
Shepway District Council cannot accept liability for any statements made which are clearly the
sender's own and not expressly made on behalf of the council.”

3



From: John.M. Andrews [mallto:imalitra@amail.com]
Sent: 09 January 2017 10:41

To: Shore, Dave
Subject: Re: Access to Martello Tower No B

Not having heard further from you I have now arrnged to be elsewhere on 13th.
Sorry about that.
John Andrews

On 19 December 2016 at 17:51, John.M. Andrews <jmalitrg@gmail.com> wrote:
I have received a request to contact you about access for Lloyd Bore to take photographs.

Friday 13th January seems to be a good day for me.
Best way of contacting me is mobile 07875431539,

John Andrews

The contents and any attachments of this e-mall message are confidential and intended only for the named addressees. If you have recslved it In
errar, please advise the sender Immediately by return emall and then dslets It from your system. Any unauthorised distribution or copying of this
transmission, or misuse or wrongful disclosure of Information contained In K, Is strictly prohibited. Shepway District Councll cannot accept
llabllity for any statements made which are clearly the sender’s own and not expressiy made on behalf of the council.

All emall to and from the council may be monitored In accordance with the councll’s policlies.



WIgnaIII Peter

From: Jarreft, Andy [Andy.Jarrett@shepway.gov.uk]

Sent: 09 January 2017 12:12

To: Paul Whatley

Subject: Automatic reply: Princes Parade, Hythe: Photo from Martello Tower No 8...

[ am away from the office and return on 3rd january. | will deal with your enquiry on my return,
Many thanks
Andy






Wianall. Peter
—— —_ — == —_— p—— ———— — = =

From: Shore, Dave [Dave.Shore@shepway.gov.uk]
Sent: 12 January 2017 15:13
To: Shore, Dave; Sephton, David; 'David Ellis’; 'Simon Maiden-Brooks":

'mwilison@peterbrett.com": 'Nathan Dellow’; ‘jonathan.rodger@mim.uk.com": 'Robert
Glavin'; 'thydes@peterbrett.com": ‘pporter@cbastudios.com’;
'mgowdridge@gt3architects.com": "Samuel Durham’; 'Julian.bore@iloydbore.co.uk";
‘martin@mjmckay.wanadoo.co.uk" ‘ctslasioti@gt3architects.com"; Pinkham, Laura;
ian.segre@elementaconsulting.com; 'Peter Radmall’; 'Paul Whatley’

Cc: 'matt.shillito@tibbaids.co.uk”; 'Sue Rowlands"; ‘adriana.bonilla@tibbalds.co.uk:
‘cClaire.perrott@tibbalds.co.uk" Jarrett, Andy; McGowan, Brendan; Smith, Sarah

Subject: Princes Parade Design Team meeting

Attachments: SDC Programme January 2017MScombined planning Tibbalds draft.xlsx

Importance: High

Following the Princes Parade Design Team meeting on 3™ November 2016, and the subsequent
public consultation events, further work has been undertaken develop the master plan and the
design for the Affordable Recreation Centre (ARC). This work has been informed by feedback
from the public consultation and Design South East review as well further pre-application
discussions with the local planning authority, Historic England and KCC Highways.

A report is due to be considered by Shepway District Council's Cabinet, on 7% February 2017, that
will seek to agree the detail and nature of the planning application (basically the masterplan, ARC
concept design and general structure of the application). This will essentially represent the ‘design
freeze’ after which the EIA can be finalised and the application(s) prepared and submitted. A copy
of the revised timetable is attached.

It would be useful to arrange a further Design Team meeting to review the revised scheme and to
discuss the process and timescale for submission. | appreciate it might be difficult to get a date
that suits everyone but grateful If you could ist me know whether you are available on the
morning of Wednesday 25 January 2017. [ will circulate a more detailed agenda in due
course.

Please give me a call if you wish to discuss.

Thanks

Dave

David Shore

Strategic Development Projects Manager

t: 01303 853459

m: 07976 958486

f: 01303 853502

Shepway District Council, Civic Centre,

Castle Hill Avenue, Folkestone, Kent, CT20 2QY.

1



E: dave.shore@shepway.gov.uk

www.shepway.gov.uk

Follow us on Twitter and Facebook

"The contents and any attachments of this e-mail message are confidential and intended only for
the named addressees. If you have received it in error, please advise the sender immediately by
return email and then delete it from your system. Any unauthorised distribution, or copying of this
transmission, or mis-use or wrongful disclosure of information contained in it, is strictly prohibited.
Shepway District Council cannot accept liability for any statements made which are clearly the
sender's own and not expressly made on behalf of the council.”



WignallI Peter

From: Paul Whatley [paul.whatley@lloydbore.co.uk]

Sent: 12 January 2017 15:28

To: Dave.Shore@shepway.gov.uk

Ce: Andy.Jarrett@shepway.gov.uk; matt.shilito@tibbalds.co.uk; claire.perroti@tibbalds.co.uk
Subject: Princes Parade: Programme and January DTM...

REFERENCE EML-OUT/3609/20170112-151839-482

Dave,

| will advise further asap, but ! think the programme will need to be adjusted to allow sufficlent time for us to
prepare CGls (after receiving all of the finalised Architectural Information) and then after that, sufficient time to

finalise our LVIA once we have sight of the completed CGls.

There is of course some overlap in the process, In that we will prepare as much draft visual assessment work as
possible prior to having the completed CGls — but there Is still a time period to factor in here.

| am available for the meeting on the 25" Jan if needed.
Best wishes,

Paul

Paul Whatley Ba (Hons) cMLI
Assoclate Director / Landscape Architect

B

Lioyd Bore Ltd. 20 YEARS 1886 — 2016.
33 St. George's Place, Canterbury, Kent CT1 1UT | T: 01227 484 340
59 Lambeth Walk, London, SE116DX | T: 02076 822 383

www llovdbore.couk | E: paulwhatlev@liovdbore,couk | M: 07471 036 880

We are fully committed to Improving the quality of the work and services we provide. We welcome
your feedback, and would be grateful If you could complete our Customer Feedback Questionnalre.

Follow Us on Twiterl

x]

From: Dave.Shore@shepway.gov.uk [mailto:Dave.Shore@shepway.gov.uk]

Sent: 12 January 2017 15:13

To: Dave.Shore@shepway.gov.uk; David.Sephton@shepway.gov.uk; DEllis@cbastudios.com;
simon.mb@herringtonconsulting.co.uk; mwillson@peterbrett.com; ndellow@merebrook.co.uk;
jonathan.rodger@mIim.uk.com; rglavin@merebrook.co.uk; thydes@peterbrett.com; pporter@cbastudios.com;

1



mgowdridge @gt3architects.com; Samuel Durham <samuel.durham@Illoydbore.co.uk>; Julian Bore
<julian.bore@lloydbore.co.uk>; martin@mjmckay.wanadoo.co.uk; ctsiasioti@gt3architects.com;
Laura.Pinkham@shepway.gov.uk; ian.segre@elementaconsulting.com; firbank@callnetuk.com; Paul Whatley
<paul.whatley@Iloydbore.co.uk>

Cc: matt.shillito@tibbalds.co.uk; sue.rowlands@tibbalds.co.uk; adriana.bonilla@tibbalds.co.uk;
claire.perrott@tibbalds.co.uk; AndyJarrett@shepway.gov.uk; Brendan.McGowan@shepway.gov.uk;
Sarah.Smith@shepway.gov.uk

Subject: Princes Parade Design Team meeting

Importance: High

Following the Princes Parade Design Team meeting on 3™ November 2016, and the subsequent
public consultation events, further work has been undertaken deveiop the master plan and the
design for the Affordable Recreation Centre (ARC). This work has been informed by feedback
from the public consultation and Design South East review as well further pre-application
discussions with the local planning authority, Historic England and KCC Highways.

A report is due to be considered by Shepway District Council's Cabinet, on 7" February 2017, that
will seek to agree the detail and nature of the planning application (basically the masterplan, ARC
concept design and general structure of the application). This will essentially represent the ‘design

freeze’ after which the EIA can be finalised and the application(s) prepared and submitted. A copy
of the revised timetable is attached.

It would be useful to arrange a further Design Team mesting to review the revised scheme and to
discuss the process and timescale for submission. | appreciate it might be difficult to get a date
that suits everyone but grateful if you could let me know whaether you are available on the
moming of Wednesday 25" January 2017. | will circulate 2 more detailed agenda in due
course.

Please give me a call if you wish to discuss.

Thanks

Dave

David Shore

Strategic Development Projects Manager

t: 01303 853459

m: 07976 958486

f: 01303 853502

Shepway District Council, Civic Centre,

Castle Hill Avenue, Folkestone, Kent, CT20 2QY.

E: dave.shore@shepway.gov.uk
www.shepway.gov.uk

Foliow us on Twitter and Facebook



"The contents and any attachments of this e-mail message are confidential and intended only for
the named addressees. If you have received it in error, please advise the sender immediately by
return email and then delete it from your system. Any unauthorised distribution, or copying of this
transmission, or mis-use or wrongful disclosure of information contained in it, is strictly prohibited.
Shepway District Council cannot accept liability for any statements made which are clearly the
sender's own and not expressly made on behalf of the council.”
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The contents and any attachments of this e-mall message are confidential and Intended only for the named addrsssess. If you have recelved it In
eiTor, please adviss the sender immaediaiely by return small and then delete It from your system. Any unauthorised distribution or copying of this
transmission, or misuse or wrongful disclosure of Information contained In It, Is strictly prohibited. Shepway District Councll cannot accept
|labliity for any statements made which are clearly the sender’s own and not expressly made on behalf of the council.

All emall to and from the councll may be monitored in accordance with the councll’s policles.
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ngnallI Peter

From: Shore, Dave [Dave.Shore@shepway.gov.uk]

Sent: 12 January 2017 15:48

To: ‘Paul Whatley’

Cc: Jarrett, Andy; matt.shillito@tibbalds.co.uk: claire.perrott@tibbalds.co.uk
Subject: RE: Princes Parade; Programme and January DTM...

Paul

Thanks for the comments. It would be good if you could attend on 25" January. The meeting
should provide an opportunity to discuss any amendments needed to the programme. Clearly we
need timescale that works all round.

Dave

David Shore

Strategic Development Projects Manager
t: 01303 853459

m: 07976 958486

f: 01303 853502

Shepway District Council, Civic Centre,

Castle Hill Avenue, Folkestone, Kent, CT20 2QY.

E: dave.shore@shepway.gov.uk

www.shepway.gov.uk
Follow us on Twitter and Facebook

“The contents and any attachments of this e-mail message are confidential and intended only for
the named addressees. If you have received it in arror, please advise the sender immediately by
return email and then delete it from your system. Any unauthorised distribution, or copying of this
transmission, or mis-use or wrongful disclosure of information contained in it, is strictly prohibited.
Shepway District Council cannot accept liability for any statements made which are clearly the
sender's own and not expressly made on behalf of the council.”

From: Paul Whatley [mallto: paul.whatley@Iloydbore.co.uk]

Sant: 12 January 2017 15:28

To: Shore, Dave

Ce: Jarrett, Andy; matt.shllito@tibbalds.co.uk; claire.perrott@tibbalds.co.uk
Subject: Princes Parade: Programme and January DTM...

REFERENCE EML-OUT/3600/20170112-151839-482

Dave,



| will advise further asap, but | think the programme will need to be adjusted to allow sufficient time for us to
prepare CGls (after receiving all of the finalised Architectural Information) and then after that, sufficient time to
finalise our LVIA once we have sight of the completed CGls.

There is of course some overlap in the process, in that we will prepare as much draft visual assessment work as
possible prior to having the completed CGls - but there is still a time period to factor in here.

| am avallable for the meeting on the 25" Jan if needed.
Best wishes,

Paul

Paul Whatley Ba (Hons) cMLI
Assoclate Director / Landscape Architect

(I

Lloyd Bore Ltd. 20 YEARS 1996 — 2016.
33 St. George's Placa, Canterbury, Kent CT1 1UT | T: 01227 464 340
50 Lambeth Walk, London, SE11 8DX | T: 02075 822 363

wwwllovdbore.co.uk | E: paulwhatiev@lliovdpore.co.uk | M: 07471 036 660

Woe are fully committed to Improving the quallty of the work and services we provide. We welcome
your feedback, and would be grateful if you could complets our Customer Feadback Questionnaire.

Eollow Uis on Twitter!
B

From: Dave.Shore@shepway.gov.uk [mailto:Dave.Shore@shepway.gov.uk]

Sent: 12 January 2017 15:13

To: Dave.Shore@shepway.gov.uk; David.Sephton@shepway.gov.uk; DEllis@cbastudios.com;
simon.mb@herringtonconsulting.co.uk; mwillson@peterbrett.com; ndellow@®merebrook.co.uk;
jonathan.rodger@mim.uk.com; rglavin@merebrook.co.uk; thydes@peterbrett.com; pporter@cbastudios.com;
mgowdridge @gt3architects.com; Samuel Durham <samuel.durham@Illoydbore.co.uk>; Julian Bore
<julian.bore@lloydbore.co.uk>; martin@mimckay.wanadoo.co.uk; ctsiasioti@gt3architects.com;
Laura.Pinkham@shepway.gov.uk; lan.segre @elementaconsulting.com; firbank@callnetuk.com; Paul Whatley
<paul.whatley@lloydbore.co.uk>

Cc: matt.shillito @tibbalds.co.uk; sue.rowlands@tibbakis.co.uk; adrizna.bonitla@tibbalds.co.uk;
claire.perrott@tibbalds.co.uk; Andy.Jarrett@shepway.gov.uk; Brendan.McGowan@shepway.gov.uk;
Sarah.Smith@shepway.gov.uk

Subject: Princes Parade Design Team meeting
Importance: High

Following the Princes Parade Design Team meeting on 3™ November 2016, and the subsequent
public consultation events, further work has been undertaken develop the master plan and the

2



design for the Affordable Recreation Centre (ARC). This work has been informed by feedback
from the public consultation and Design South East review as well further pre-application
discussions with the local planning authority, Historic England and KCC Highways.

A report is due to be considered by Shepway District Council's Cabinet, on 7% February 2017, that
will seek to agree the detail and nature of the planning application (basically the masterplan, ARC
concept design and general structure of the application). This will essentially represent the ‘design
freeze’ after which the EIA can be finalised and the application(s) prepared and submitted. A copy
of the revised timetable is attached.

It would be useful to arrange a further Design Team meeting to review the revised scheme and to
discuss the process and timescale for submission. | appreciate it might be difficult to get a date
that suits everyone but grateful if you could let me know whether you are available on the
morning of Wednesday 25" January 2017. 1 will circulate a more detailed agenda in due
course.

Please give me a call if you wish to discuss.

Thanks

Dave

David Shore

Strategic Development Projects Manager

t: 01303 853459

m: 07976 958486

f: 01303 853502

Shepway District Council, Civic Centre,

Castle Hill Avenue, Folkestone, Kent, CT20 2QY.

E: dave.shore@shepway.gov.uk
www shepway.gov.uk

Follow us on Twitter and Facebook

"The contents and any attachments of this e-mail message are confidential and intended only for
the named addressees. If you have received it in error, please advise the sender immediately by
return email and then delete it from your system. Any unauthorised distribution, or copying of this
transmission, or mis-use or wrongful disclosure of information contained in it, is strictly prohibited.
Shepway District Council cannot accept liability for any statements made which are clearly the
sender's own and not expressly made on behalf of the council.”
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The contents and any attachments of this e-mall message are confidential and Intended only for the named addressees. if you have recelved it in
efror, ploase advise the sender Immedistely by return emall and then delets It from your system. Any unsuthorised distribution or copying of this
transmissian, or misuse or wrongful disclosurs of Information contained In K, Is sivictly prohibited. Shepway District Councll cannot accept
liabliity for any statements made which are clearly the sender’s own and not expressly made on behalf of the councll.

All amall to and from the councll may be monitored In accordance with the council’s policies.



ngnallI Peter

From: Paul Whatiey [paul. whatiey@!loydbore.co.uk]

Sent: 12 January 2017 15:55

To: Dave.Shore@shepway.gov.uk

Subject: RE: Princes Parade: Programme and January DTM...

REFERENCE EML-OUT/3608/20170112-154822-962
Thanks Dave,

Looking at the programme again — what Is a little unclear from our perspective is that ‘Design Freeze’ occurs before
the production ‘draft Masterplan and Parameter Plans’.

It would be useful to show in the programme when the production of Final Masterplan and Parameter Plans will be.

Our 3D Model will effectively need to be based on the finalised versions of these Plans, so we need an extra row in
the Programme for ‘Production of Wireline CGls’ if possible please.

| will get back to you asap once | have spoken to Chris and | also need to catch up with Clare, as when we last spoke
she was occupied with the Community Consultation events.

Best wishes,

Paul

Paul Whatley aa (tons) caLi

Assoclate Director / Landscape Architect

Lloyd Bore Ltd. 20 YEARS 1898 — 2016.
33 St. George's Place, Canterbury, Kent CT1 1UT | T: 01227 464 340
58 Lambeth Walk, London, SE11 8DX | T: 02075 822 363

yoww liovdbore.couk | E: paulwhatiey@liovdbore.couk | M: 07471 036 660

Woe are fully committed to Improving the quallty of the work and services we provide. We welcome
your faedback, and would be grateful If you could complete our Customer Feedback Questionnalrg.
Eollow Us on Twitterl

B

From: Dave.Shore@shepway.gov.uk [mailto:Dave.Shore@shepway.gov.uk]

Sent: 12 January 2017 15:48

To: Paul Whatley <paul.whatley@lloydbore.co.uk>

Cc: AndyJarrett@shepway.gov.uk; matt.shillito@tibbalds.co.uk; claire.perrott@tibbalds.co.uk
Subject: RE: Princes Parade: Programme and January DTM...



Paul

Thanks for the comments. It would be good If you could attend on 25" January. The meeting
should provide an opportunity to discuss any amendments needed to the programme. Clearly we
need timescale that works all round.

Dave

David Shore

Strategic Development Projects Manager
t: 01303 853459

m: 07976 958486

f: 01303 853502

Shepway District Council, Civic Centre,

Castle Hill Avenue, Folkestone, Kent, CT20 2QY.
E: dave.shore@shepway.gov.uk

www.shepway.gov.uk

Follow us on Twitter and Facebook

"The contents and any attachments of this e-mail message are confidential and intended only for
the named addressees. If you have received it in error, please advise the sender immediately by
return emait and then delete it from your system. Any unauthorised distribution, or copying of this
transmission, or mis-use or wrongful disclosure of information contained in it, is strictly prohibited.
Shepway District Council cannot accept liability for any statements made which are clearly the
sender's own and not expressiy made on behalf of the council.”

From: Paul Whatley [mallto:paul. whatlev@lloydbore.co.uk]
Sent: 12 January 2017 15:28
To: Shore, Dave

Cc: Jarrett, Andy; matt.shillito@tibbalds.co.uk; claire. perrott@tibbalds.co.uk
Subject: Princes Parade: Programme and January DTM...

REFERENCE EML-OUT/3608/20170112-151839-482

Dave,

| will advise further asap, but | think the programme will need to be adjusted to allow sufficient time for us to
prepare CGls (after receiving all of the finalised Architectural Information) and then after that, sufficient time to
finalise our LVIA once we have sight of the completed CGls.

There Is of course some overlap in the process, in that we will prepare as much draft visual assessment work as
possible prior to having the completed CGls — but there is still a time period to factor in here.



| am available for the meeting on the 25" Jan if needed.
Best wishes,

Paul

Paul Whatley Ba {Hons) cMLI
Assoclate Director / Landscape Architect

B

Lioyd Bore Ltd. 20 YEARS 1996 — 2016.
33 St. George's Place, Canterbury, Kent CT4 1UT | T: 01227 464 340
59 Lambeth Walk, London, SE11 6DX | T: 02075 822 363

www.llovdbore.co.uk | E: paul.whatiev@llovdbore.couk | M: 07471 038 660

Wa are fully committed to improving the quality of the work and services we provide, We welcome
your feedback, and would be grateful If you could complete our Customer Feedback Questionnalre.

Eollow Us on Twitter!
=]

From: Dave.Shore@shepway.gov.uk [mailto:Dave.Shore@shepway.gov.uk]

Sent: 12 January 2017 15:13

To: Dave.Shore @shepway.gov.uk; David.Sephton@shepway.gov.uk; DEllis@cbastudios.com;
simon.mb@herringtonconsulting.co.uk; mwillson@peterbrett.com; ndellow@merebrook.co.uk;
jonathan.rodger@mim.uk.com; rglavin®@merebrook.co.uk; thydes@peterbrett.com; pporter@cbastudios.com;
mgowdridge @gt3architects.com; Samuel Durham <samuel.durham@Iloydbore.co.uk>; Julian Bore
<julian.bore@lloydbore.co.uk>; martin@mimckay.wanadoo.co.uk; ctsiasioti@gt3architects.com;
Laura.Pinkham@shepway.gov.uk; ian.segre@elementaconsulting.com; firbank@callnetuk.com; Paul Whatley
<paul.whatley@lloydbore.co.uk>

Cc: matt.shillito@tibbalds.co.uk; sue.rowlands@tibbalds.co.uk; adriana.bonilla@tibbalds.co.uk;
claire.perrott@tibbalds.co.uk; Andy.Jarrett@shepway.gov.uk; Brendan.McGowan@shepway.gov.uk;
Sarah.Smith@shepway.gov.uk

Subject: Princes Parade Design Team meeting
Importance: High

Following the Princes Parade Design Team meeting on 3™ November 2016, and the subsequent
public consultation events, further work has been undertaken develop the master plan and the
design for the Affordable Recreation Centre (ARC). This work has been informed by feedback
from the public consultation and Design South East review as well further pre-application
discussions with the local planning authority, Historic England and KCC Highways.

A report is due to be considered by Shepway District Council’'s Cabinet, on 7" February 2017, that
will seek to agree the detail and nature of the planning application (basically the masterplan, ARC
concept design and general structure of the application). This will essentially represent the ‘design

3



freeze' after which the EIA can be finalised and the application(s) prepared and submitted. A copy
of the revised timetable is attached.

It would be useful to arrange a further Design Team meeting to review the revised scheme and to
discuss the process and timescale for submission. | appreciate it might be difficult to get a date
that suits everyone but grateful if you could let me know whether you are available on the
momning of Wednesday 25" January 2017. 1 will circulate a more detailed agenda in due
course.

Please give me a call if you wish to discuss.

Thanks

Dave

David Shore

Strategic Development Projects Manager

t: 01303 853459

m: 07976 958486

f: 01303 853502

Shepway District Council, Civic Centre,

Castle Hill Avenue, Folkestone, Kent, CT20 2QY.

E: dave.shore@shepway.gov.uk

www.shepway.gov.uk

Follow us on Twitter and Facebook

"The contents and any attachments of this e-mail message are confidential and intended only for
the named addressees. If you have received it in error, please advise the sender immediately by
return email and then delete it from your system. Any unauthorised distribution, or copying of this
transmission, or mis-use or wrongful disclosure of information contained in it, is strictly prohibited.
Shepway District Council cannot accept liability for any statements made which are clearly the
sender's own and not expressly made on behalf of the council.”

)~ §

The contents and any attachments of this e-mail message are confidential and Intended only for the namad addressees. f you have recelved Itin
error, please advise the sender Immediately by return emall and then delets It from your system. Any unauthorised distribution or copying of this
transmisslon, or misuse or wrongful disclosure of information contained In 1, Is stricly prohibited. Shepway District Councll cannot accept
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linbllity for any statements made which are clearly the sender's own and not axpressly made on behalf of the councll.
All emali to and from the eouncil may bs monitored In accordance with the councll's policias.

o C5E
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Tlneonmandnnylmhmﬁol‘ﬂdu-mnﬂwmmﬂdmﬂdudhuldedmlyforthemedlddmleu.ﬂyonhvemulwdlthermr,plem
advise the sender Immediately by return emall and then delete it from your system. Any unsuthorised distribution or copying of this transmisslon, or mismse or
wrongful disclosnre of information eontained in it, is strictly prohibited. Shepway District Council cannot accept liability for any statements made which are
clearly the sender’s own and not exprenly made on behalf of the coumcil.

All ematl to and from the comncll may be monitored In accordance with the councll’s policies.






ngnall, Peter
urham@lloydbore.co.uk]

From: Samue! Durham [samuel.d

Sent: 13 January 2017 10:34

To: Dave.Shore@shepway.gov.uk

Ce: David Smith; Paul Whatley

Subject: RE: Princes Parade Design Team meetiing

REFERENCE EML-OUT/3609/FN/20170113-1 03001-4486
HI Dave.

Many thanks for the updated timetable. | have factored these dates into my work schedule.

| am available for a meeting on the 27* Jan. This meeting will however be beyond the scope of our existing scope of
ecology services. We would therefore need to charge £360.00 for my attendance at the meeting.

Please could you confirm whether this is acceptable? Also, do you require a formal fee proposal to cover this?

Kind regards,

Samuel Durham ssc {Hons) ACIEEM
Senlor Ecologlst

&

Lioyd Bore Ltd. 20 YEARS 1996 — 2016.
33 St. George's Place, Canterbury, Kent CT1 1UT | T: 01227 484 340
68 Lambeth Walk, London, SE11 8DX i T:02075 622 363

wwwlovdbore.couk | E: samuel.durham@iloydboreco.uk | M: 07474 036 663

We ars fully committed to Improving the quallty of the work and services we provide. We welcome
your feadback, and would be grateful If you could complete our Cus padbe 3 gire

gedback Qusestionnaire

Eollow Us on Twittert
i

From: Dave.Shore@shepway.gov.uk |mgIltg:Dave.Shgre@shepwax.ggv.uk|

Sent: 12 January 2017 15:13

To: Dave.Shore@shepway.gov.uk: Davld.§ephton@s_hegwax.gov.uk; DEllis@cbastudios.com;
slmon.mb@herring;ongonsuIting.co.uk; mwillson@peterbrett.com; ndellow@merebrook.co.uk;
lonathan.rodger@mIm.uk.com; [glavin@merebrook.co.uk; thydes@geterbrett.com; pporter@chastudios.com;
mgowdridge@gt3architects.com: Samuel Durham <samuel.durham@Ilozdbore.@.ub; Julian Bore
<iulian.bore@lloydgorg.co.ub; martin@mimckay.wanadoo.co.gk; ctsiasioti@gt3architects.com;
Laura.Pinkham@shegway.gov.uk; lan.segre@elemgngconsulting.gom; firbank@callnetuk.com; Paul Whatley
<paul.whatlg1@Iloydbgre.go.ub

Cc: matt.shillito@tibbalds.co.uk; sue.rowlands@tibbalds.co.uk; adriana.bonllla@tlbgalds.co.uk:
claire.gerrot;@tibbalds.co.gk; Andy.Jarrett@shepway.gov.uk; Brendan.McGowan@shepwaz.gov.uk;
sarah.Smith@shepway. gov.uk

Subject: Princes Parade Design Team meeting
Importance: High



Following the Princes Parade Design Team meeting on 3™ November 20186, and the subsequent
public consultation events, further work has been undertaken develop the master plan and the
design for the Affordable Recreation Centre (ARC). This work has been informed by feedback
from the public consultation and Design South East review as well further pre-application
discussions with the local planning authority, Historic England and KCC Highways.

A report is due to be considered by Shepway District Council’'s Cabinet, on 7™ February 2017, that
will seek to agree the detail and nature of the planning application (basically the masterplan, ARC
concept design and general structure of the application). This will essentially represent the ‘design
freeze’ after which the EIA can be finalised and the application(s) prepared and submitted. A copy
of the revised timetable is attached.

It would be useful to arrange a further Design Team meeting to review the revised scheme and to
discuss the process and timescale for submission. | appreciate it might be difficult to get a date
that suits everyone but grateful if you could let me know whether you are available on the
morning of Wednesday 25" January 2017. | will circulate a more detailed agenda in due
course.

Please give me a call if you wish to discuss.

Thanks

Dave

David Shore

Strategic Development Projects Manager
t: 01303 853459

m: 07976 958486

f: 01303 853502

Shepway District Council, Civic Centre,

Castle Hill Avenue, Folkestone, Kent, CT20 2QY.

E: dave.shore@shepway.gov.uk
www.shepway.gov.uk

Follow us on Twitter and Facebook

"The contents and any attachments of this e-mail message are confidential and intended only for
the named addressees. If you have received it in error, please advise the sender immediately by
return email and then delete it from your system. Any unauthorised distribution, or copying of this
transmission, or mis-use or wrongful disclosure of information contained in it, is strictly prohibited.
Shepway District Council cannot accept liability for any statements made which are clearly the
sender's own and not expressly made on behalf of the council.”



ngnallI Peter ————————————————

From: Samuel Durham [samuel.durham@lloydbore.co.uk]
Sent: 13 January 2017 10:34

To: Dave.Shore@shepway.gov.uk

Cc: David Smith; Paul Whatley

Subject: RE: Princes Parade Design Team meeting

REFERENCE EML-OUT/3609/FN/20170113-103001-448

Hi Dave.

Many thanks for the updated timetable. | have factored these dates into my work schedule.

| am available for a meeting on the 27" Jan. This meeting will however be beyond the scope of our existing scope of
ecology services. We would therefore need to charge £360.00 for my attendance at the meeting.

Please could you confirm whether this is acceptable? Also, do you require a formal fee proposal to cover this?

Kind regards,

Samuel Durham Bsc (Hons) ACIEEM
Senlor Ecologist

(I

Lioyd Bore Lid. 20 YEARS 1696 — 2016.
33 St. George's Place, Canterbury, Kent CT1 1UT | T: 01227 464 340
59 Lambeth Walk, London, SE118DX | T: 02075 822 383

wwwllovdbora.coyk | E:samuel.dyham@liovdbora.couk | M: 07471 038 663

We are fully committed to improving the quallty of the work and services we provide. We welcome
your feedback, and would be grateful if you could complete our Customer Feedback Questionnalre.

FEoliow Us on Twitter!

B

From: Dave.Shore@shepway.gov.uk [mailto:Dave.Shore@shepway.gov.uk]

Sent: 12 January 2017 15:13

To: Dave.Shore@shepway.gov.uk; David.Sephton@shepway.gov.uk; DEllis@cbastudios.com;
siman.mb@®herringtonconsulting.co.uk; mwllison@peterbrett.com; ndellow@merebrook.co.uk;
jonathan.rodger@mim.uk.com; rglavin@merebrook.co.uk; thydes@peterbrett.com; pporter@cbastudios.com;
mgowdridge @gt3architects.com; Samuel Durham <samuel.durham@lloydbore.co.uk>; Julian Bore
<julian.bore@lloydbore.co.uk>; martin@mimckay.wanadoo.co.uk; ctsiasioti@gt3architects.com;
Laura.Pinkham@shepway.gov.uk; ian.segre@elementaconsulting.com; firbank@callnetuk.com; Paul Whatley
<paul.whatley@lloydbore.co.uk>

Cc: matt.shillito@tlbbalds.co.uk; sue.rowlands@tibbalds.co.uk; adriana.bonilla@tibbalds.co.uk;
claire.perrott@tibbalds.co.uk; Andy.Jarrett@shepway.gov.uk; Brendan.McGowan @shepway.gov.uk;
Sarah.Smith@shepway.gov.uk

Subject: Princes Parade Design Team meeting
Importance: High



Following the Princes Parade Design Team meeting on 3" November 2016, and the subsequent
public consultation events, further work has been undertaken develop the master plan and the
design for the Affordable Recreation Centre (ARC). This work has been informed by feedback
from the public consultation and Design South East review as well further pre-application
discussions with the local planning authority, Historic England and KCC Highways.

A report is due to be considered by Shepway District Council's Cabinet, on 7" February 2017, that
will seek to agree the detall and nature of the planning application (basically the masterpian, ARC
concept design and general structure of the application). This will essentially represent the ‘design
freeze' after which the EIA can be finalised and the application(s) prepared and submitted. A copy
of the revised timetable is attached.

It would be useful to arrange a further Design Team mesting to review the revised scheme and to
discuss the process and timescale for submission. | appreciate it might be difficult to get a date
that suits everyone but grateful if you could let me know whether you are available on the
morning of Wednesday 25" January 2017. | will circulate a more detailed agenda in due
course.

Please give me a call if you wish to discuss.

Thanks

Dave

David Shore

Strategic Development Projects Manager

t: 01303 853459

m: 07976 958486

f: 01303 853502

Shepway District Council, Civic Centre,

Castle Hill Avenue, Folkestone, Kent, CT20 2QY.

E: dave.shore@shepway.gov.uk
www.shepway.gov.uk

Follow us on Twitter and Facebook

"The contents and any attachments of this e-mail message are confidential and intended only for
the named addressees. If you have received it in error, please advise the sender immediately by
return email and then delete it from your system. Any unauthorised distribution, or copying of this
transmission, or mis-use or wrongful disclosure of information contained in it, is strictly prohibited.
Shepway District Council cannot accept liability for any statements made which are clearly the
sender's own and not expressly made on behalf of the council.”



WignallI Peter

From: Shore, Dave [Dave.Shore@shepway.gov.uk]

Sent: 17 January 2017 11:03

To: ‘Samuel Durham'

Ce: David Smith; Pau!l Whatley; Everett, Rachelle; Requisitions; 'Pam Beckett'
Subject: RE: Princes Parade Design Team meeting

Samuel

The meeting is on the morning of 251 January, not the 27" January. Is that still OK? We happy to
cover the additional cost set out in your e-mail.

Rachelle — Is it possible to add this cost to the original purchase order (SD00060)?
Thanks

Dave

David Shore

Strategic Development Projects Manager
t: 01303 853459

m: 07976 958486

f: 01303 853502

Shepway District Council, Civic Centre,

Castle Hill Avenue, Folkestone, Kent, CT20 2QY.

E: dave.shore@shepway.qov.uk
www.shepway.gov.uk

Follow us on Twitter and Facebook

"“The contents and any attachments of this e-mail message are confidential and intended only for
the named addressees. If you have received it in error, please advise the sender immediately by
return email and then delets it from your system. Any unauthorised distribution, or copying of this
transmission, or mis-use or wrongful disclosure of information contained in it, Is strictly prohibited.
Shepway District Council cannot accept liability for any statements made which are clearly the
sender’s own and not expressly made on behalf of the council.”

From: Samuel Durham [mailto:samuel.durham@Iloydbore.co.uk]
Sent: 13 January 2017 10:34

To: Shore, Dave

Cc: David Smith; Paul Whatley

Subject: RE: Princes Parade Design Team meeting



REFERENCE EML-OUT/3609/FN/20170113-103001-446

Hi Dave.

Many thanks for the updated timetable. | have factored these dates into my work schedule.

| am available for a meeting on the 27" Jan. This meeting will however be beyond the scope of our existing scope of
ecology services. We would therefore need to charge £360.00 for my attendance at the meeting.

Please could you confirm whether this is acceptable? Also, do you require a formal fee proposal to cover this?

Kind regards,

Samuel Durham BSc (Hons) ACIEEM
Senlor Ecologlst

(X

Licyd Bore Ltd. 20 YEARS 1996 — 2018,
33 St. George's Place, Canterbury, Kent CT1 1UT | T: 01227 464 340
59 Lambeth Walk, London, SE11 8DX | T: 02075 822 363

wwwllovdbore.couk | E: samuel.durhemd®liovdbore.co.uk | M: 07471 036 663

Wa are fully committed to Improving the quallty of the work and services we provide. We weicome
your feedback, and would be grateful If you could complete our Customer Feedback Questionnaire.

Follow Us on Twitier!

I

From: Dave.Shore@shepway.gov.uk [mailto:Dave.Shore@shepway.gov.uk]

Sent: 12 January 2017 15:13

To: Dave.Shore@shepway.gov.uk; David.Sephton@shepway.gov.uk; DEllis@cbastudios.com;
simon.mb@herringtonconsulting.co.uk; mwillson@peterbrett.com; ndellow@®merebrook.co.uk;
jonathan.rodger@mlm.uk.com; rglavin@merebrook.co.uk; thydes@peterbrett.com; pporter@chastudios.com;
mgowdridge @gt3architects.com; Samuel Durham <samuel.durham @Iloydbore.co,uk>; Julian Bore
<jullan.bore @lloydbore.co.uk>; martin@mimckay.wanadoo.co.uk; ctsiasioti@gt3architects.com;
Laura.Pinkham@shepway.gov.uk; lan.segre@elementaconsulting.com; firbank@callnetuk.com; Paul Whatley

<paul.whatley@I|loydbore,co.uk>
Cc: matt.shillito@tibbalds.co.uk; sue.rowlands@tibbalds.co.uk; adriana.bonilla@tibbalds.co.uk;
claire.perrott@tibbalds.co.uk; Andy.Jarrett@shepway.gov.uk; Brendan.McGowan@shepway.gov.uk;

Sarah.Smith@shepway.gov.uk

Subject: Princes Parade Design Team meeting
Importance: High

Following the Princes Parade Design Team meeting on 3™ November 2016, and the subsequent
public consultation events, further work has been undertaken develop the master plan and the
design for the Affordable Recreation Centre (ARC). This work has been informed by feedback
from the public consultation and Design South East review as well further pre-application
discussions with the local planning authority, Historic England and KCC Highways.

A report is due to be considered by Shepway District Council’s Cabinet, on 7" February 2017, that

will seek to agree the detail and nature of the planning application (basically the masterplan, ARC

concept design and general structure of the application). This will essentially represent the ‘design
2



freeze’ after which the EIA can be finalised and the application(s) prepared and submitted. A copy
of the revised timetable is attached.

it would be useful to arrange a further Design Team meeting to review the revised scheme and to
discuss the process and timescale for submission. | appreciate it might be difficult to get a date
that suits everyone but grateful if you could let me know whether you are available on the
morning of Wednesday 25" January 2017. | will circulate a more detailed agenda in due
course.

Please give me a call if you wish to discuss.

Thanks

Dave

David Shore

Strategic Development Projects Manager
t: 01303 853459

m: 07976 958486

f: 01303 853502

Shepway District Council, Civic Centre,

Castle Hill Avenue, Folkestone, Kent, CT20 2QY.

E: dave.shore@shepway.gov.uk
www.shepway.gov.uk

Follow us on Twitter and Facebook

"The contents and any attachments of this e-mall message are confidential and intended only for
the named addressees. If you have received It in error, please advise the sender immediately by
return emaif and then delete it from your system. Any unauthorised distribution, or copying of this
transmission, or mis-use or wrongful disclosure of information contained in it, is strictly prohibited.
Shepway District Council cannot accept liability for any statements made which are clearly the
sender's own and not expressly made on behalf of the council.”






WlﬂnallI Peter

From: Samuel Durham [samuel.durham@lloydbore.co.uk]

Sent: 17 January 2017 11:29

To: Dave.Shore@shepway.gov.uk

Ce: David Smith; Paul Whatiey; rachelle.everetti@shepway.gov.uk;
requisitions@shepway.gov.uk; Pam Beckett

Subject: RE: Princes Parade Design Team meeting

Attachments: ~WRD000.jpg; image003.jpg; image004.jpg

REFERENCE EML-OUT/3608/CIt/20170117-112400-350

Good morning Dave,

Thank you far the emall instruction for meeting attendance.

Date of meeting noted (I have the 25" in my diary already, so | must have mistyped the date in my previous emaill).
| will block out the entire morning and early afternoon of the 25™ until a fixed meeting time Is agreed.

See you at the DTM.

Kind regards

Samuel Durham Bsc (Hons) ACIEEM
Senlor Ecologist

[l

Lloyd Bore Ltd. 20 YEARS 1806 - 2016.
33 St. George's Place, Canterbury, Kent CT1 1UT | T: 01227 464 340
58 Lambeth Walk, London, SE11 6DX | T: 02075 822 363

www.llovdbore.co.uk | E:samuel.durham@liovdbore.couk | M: 07471 036 663

We are fully committed to Improving the quallty of the work and services we provide. We welcome
your feedback, and would be grateful if you could complete our Customer Feedback Questionnalre.

Eoll T

B

From: Dave.Shore@shepway.gov.uk [mallto:Dave.Shore@shepway.gov.uk]

Sent: 17 January 2017 11:03

To: Samuel Durham <samuel.durham@lloydbore.co.uk>

Cc: David Smith <david.smith@Iloydbore.co.uk>; Paul Whatley <paul.whatley@lloydbore.co.uk>;
rachelle.everett@shepway.gov.uk; requisitions@shepway.gov.uk; Pam Beckett <pam.beckett@lloydbore.co.uk>
Subject: RE: Princes Parade Design Team meeting

Samuel

The meeting is on the morning of 25" January, not the 27" January. Is that still OK? We happy to
cover the additional cost set out in your e-mail.

Rachelle — Is it possible to add this cost to the original purchase order (SD00060)?
1



Thanks

Dave

David Shore

Strategic Development Projects Manager
t: 01303 853459

m: 07976 958486

f: 01303 853502

Shepway District Council, Civic Centre,

Castle Hill Avenue, Folkestone, Kent, CT20 2QY.

E: dave.shore@shepway.gov.uk
www.shepway.qov.uk

Follow us on Twitter and Facebook

"The contents and any attachments of this e-mail message are confidential and intended only for
the named addressees. If you have received it in error, please advise the sender immediately by
return email and then delete it from your system. Any unauthorised distribution, or copying of this
transmission, or mis-use or wrongful disclosure of information contained in it, is strictly prohibited.
Shepway District Council cannot accept liability for any statements made which are clearly the
sender's own and not expressly made on behalf of the council."

From: Samuel Durham [mailto:samuel.durham@lloydbore.co.uk]
Sent: 13 January 2017 10:34

To: Shore, Dave

Cc: David Smith; Paul Whatley

Subject: RE: Princes Parade Design Team meeting

REFERENCE EML-OUT/3608/FN/20170113-103001-446

Hi Dave.

Many thanks for the updated timetable. | have factored these dates into my work schedule.

| am available for a meeting on the 27% Jan. This meeting will however be beyond the scope of our existing scope of
ecology services, We would therefore need to charge £360.00 for my attendance at the meeting.

Please could you confirm whether this is acceptable? Also, do you require a formal fee proposal to cover this?

Kind regards,



Samuel Durham Bsc (Hons) ACIEEM
Senlor Ecologlist

Lloyd Bore Lid. 20 YEARS 1986 — 2018,
33 St George's Place, Canterbury, Kent CT1 1UT | T: 01227 464 340
59 Lambeth Welk, London, SE116DX | T: 02075 822 363

www.lloydbora.couk | E: samuel.durham@lioydbore.couk | M: 07471 036 663

We are fully committed to Improving the quallty of the work and services we provide. We welcome
your feedback, and would be grateful if you could complste our Customer Feedback Questionnalre.

Eollow Us on Twitterl

From: Dave.Shore@shepway.gov.uk [mailto:Dave.Shore@shepway.gov.uk]
Sent: 12 January 2017 15:13

To: Dave.Shore@shepway.gov.uk; David.Sephton@shepway.gov.uk; DEllis@cbastudios.com;
simon.mb@herringtonconsulting.co.uk; mwillson@peterbrett.com; ndeliow@merebrook.co.uk;
jonathan.rodger@mim.uk.com; rglavin@merebrook.co.uk; thydes@peterbrett.com; pporter@cbastudios.com;
mgowdridge@®gt3architects.com; Samuel Durham <samuel.durham®lloydbore.co.uk>; Jullan Bore

<julian.bore @|loydbore.co.uk>; martin@®mimckay.wanadoo.co.uk; ctsiasioti@gt3architects.com;
Laura.Pinkham@shepway.gov.uk: ian.segre@elementaconsulting.com; firbank@callnetuk.com; Paul Whatley
<paul.whatley@lloydbore.co.uk>

Cc: matt.shillito@tibbalds.co.uk; sue.rowlands@tibbaids.co.uk; adriana.bonlila@tibbalds.co.uk;
claire.perrott@tibbalds.co.uk; Andy.Jarrett@shepway.gov.uk; Brendan.McGowan@shepway.gov.uk:
Sarah.Smith@shepway.gov.uk

Subject: Princes Parade Design Team meeting
importance: High

Following the Princes Parade Design Team mesting on 3™ November 2016, and the subsequent
public consultation events, further work has been undertaken develop the master plan and the
design for the Affordable Recreation Centre (ARC). This work has been informed by feedback
from the public consultation and Design South East review as well further pre-application
discussions with the local planning authority, Historic England and KCC Highways.

A report is due to be considered by Shepway District Council's Cabinet, on 7% February 2017, that
will seek to agree the detail and nature of the planning application (basically the masterplan, ARC

concept design and general structure of the application). This will essentially represent the ‘design
freeze' after which the EIA can be finalised and the application(s) prepared and submitted. A copy
of the revised timetable is attached.

It would be useful to arrange a further Design Team meeting to review the revised scheme and to
discuss the process and timescale for submission. | appreciate it might be difficult to get a date
that suits everyone but grateful if you could let me know whether you are available on the
morning of Wednesday 25" January 2017. | will circulate a more detailed agenda in due
course.

Please give me a call if you wish to discuss.

Thanks



Dave

David Shore

Strategic Development Projects Manager
t: 01303 853459

m: 07976 958486

f: 01303 853502

Shepway District Council, Civic Centre,

Castle Hill Avenue, Folkestone, Kent, CT20 2QY.

E: dave.shore@shepway.gov.uk
www.shepway.gov.uk

Follow us on Twitter and Facebook

"The contents and any attachments of this e-mail message are confidential and intended only for
the named addressees. If you have received it in error, please advise the sender immediately by
return email and then delete it from your system. Any unauthorised distribution, or copying of this
transmission, or mis-use or wrongful disclosure of information contained in it, is strictly prohibited.
Shepway District Council cannot accept liability for any statements made which are clearly the
sender's own and not expressly made on behalf of the council.”

The contents and any attachments of this e=-mall msssage are confidential and Intended only for the named addressess. If you have recelved It in
error, please advise the sender Immediately by return emall and then delete It from your system. Any unauthorised distribution or copying of this
transmission, or misuse or wrengful disclosure of Information contained In It, is strictly prohibited. Shepway District Councll cannot accept
liablitty for sny statements made which are clearly the sendar's own and not expressly made on behalf of the councll.

All amall to and from the councll may be monitored In accordance with the council’s policles.



ngnallI Peter

From: lan Segre [ian.segre@slementaconsulting.com]
Sent: 17 January 2017 20:35
To: Dave.Shore@shepway.gov.uk; David.Sephton@shepway.gov.uk;

DEilis@cbastudios.com; simon.mb@herringtonconsulting.co.uk;
mwillson@peterbrett.com; ndellow@merebrook.co.uk; jonathan.rodger@mim.uk.com;
rglavin@merebrook.co.uk; thydes@peterbrett.com; pporter@cbastudios.com;
mgowdridge@gt3architects.com; samuel.durham@Iloydbore.co.uk:
julian.bore@lloydbore.co.uk; martin@m;jmckay.wanadoo.co.uk:
ctsiasioti@gt3architects.com; Laura.Pinkham@shepway.gov.uk: firbank@callnetuk.com;
paul.whatley@iioydbore.co.uk

Cc: matt.shillito@tibbalds.co.uk; sue.rowiands@tibbalds.co.uk;
adriana.bonilla@tibbalds.co.uk; claire.perrott@tibbalds.co.uk;
Andy.Jarrett@shepway.gov.uk; Brendan.McGowan@shepway.gov.uk;

Sarah.Smith@shepway.gov.uk
Subject: RE: Princes Parade Design Team meeting
Attachments: dd48a893-c4ba-40e4-bB2d-f15a49184645.png

Dave,
| am available if required.

Kind regards,

lan Segré | Associate Principal
IR Unit 1 Library Avenue, Harwell Oxford, Didcot, Oxfordshire, OX11 0SG
2 A | t+44(0) 1235 820300 | dd +44(0) 1235 441986 | m+44{0) 7889 363655

" www.elementaconsulting.com
e le m e n ta Supporting Teenage Cancer Trust — Helping young people fight cancer

Member of Integral Group
Trust | Nurture | Insplre

Reglstered In England and Wales. Raglstered Company Number: 2113730, Nightingaie House, 46-48 East Street, Epsom, Surrey KT17 1HQ
Thia emall Is subject to Elementa’s [anal notlsg. To read, click the fink.

We operate fiexible working hours for our staff. Please note the office will close early on Fridays. Click here for more
information

' * 1

Wé have been nJ

From: Dave.Shore@shepway.gov.uk [mailto:Dave.Shore@shepway.gov.uk

Sent: 12 January 2017 15:13

To: Daye.Shore@shepway.gov.uk; David.Sephton@shepway.gov.uk: DEllis@cbastudios.com;
simon.mb@herringtonconsulting.co.uk; mwillson@peter rett.com; ndellow@merebrook.co.uk;
Jonathan.rodger@mim.uk.com; rglavin@merebrook.co.uk; thydes@peterbrett.com; pporter@chastudios.com;
mgowdridge @gt3architects.com; samuel.durham@lloydbore.co.uk; julian.bore@Illoydbore.co.uk;
martin@mimckay.wanadoo.co.uk; ctsiasioti@gt3architects.com; Laura.Pinkham®shepway.gov.uk; lan Segre
<ian.segre@elementaconsulting.com>; firbank@calinetuk.com; paul.whatley@lloydbore.co.uk

Ce: matt.shillito@tibbalds.co.uk; sue.rowlands@tibbalds.co.uk; adriana.bonlila@tibbalds.co.uk;
claire.perrott@tibbalds.co.uk; Andy.Jarrett@shepway.gov.uk: Brendan.McGowan@shepway.gov.uk;

1




Sarah.Smith@shepway.gov.uk
Subject: Princes Parade Design Team meeting
Importance: High

Following the Princes Parade Design Team meeting on 3™ November 2016, and the subsequent
public consultation events, further work has been undertaken develop the master plan and the
design for the Affordable Recreation Centre (ARC). This work has been informed by feedback
from the public consultation and Design South East review as well further pre-application
discussions with the local planning authority, Historic England and KCC Highways.

A report Is due to be considered by Shepway District Council's Cabinet, on 7" February 2017, that
will seek to agree the detail and nature of the planning application (basically the masterplan, ARC
concept design and general structure of the application). This will essentially represent the ‘design
freeze’ after which the EIA can be finalised and the application(s) prepared and submitted. A copy
of the revised timetable is attached.

It would be useful to arrange a further Design Team meeting to review the revised scheme and to
discuss the process and timescale for submission. | appreciate it might be difficult to get a date
that suits everyone but grateful if you could let me know whether you are available on the
momning of Wednesday 25'" January 2017. | will circulate a more detailed agenda in due
course.

Please give me a call if you wish to discuss.
Thanks

Dave

David Shore

Strategic Development Projects Manager

t: 01303 853459

m: 07976 958486

f: 01303 853502

Shepway District Council, Civic Centre,

Castle Hill Avenue, Folkestone, Kent, CT20 2QY.

E: dave.shore@shepway.gov.uk
www.shepway.qgov.uk

Follow us on Twitter and Facebook

"The contents and any attachments of this e-mail message are confidential and intended only for
the named addressees. If you have received it in error, please advise the sender immediately by

return emai! and then delete it from your system. Any unauthorised distribution, or copying of this
transmission, or mis-use or wrongful disclosure of information contained in it, is strictly prohibited.



Shepway District Council cannot accept liability for any statements made which are clearly the
sender's own and not expressly made on behalf of the council."






WlanaII‘ Peter

From: Everett, Rachelle [rachelle.everett@shepway.gov.uk] on behalf of Requisitions
[requisitions@shepway.gov.uk]

Sent: 18 January 2017 11:54

To: Shore, Dave; 'Samuel Durham'

Cc: David Smith; Paul Whatley; Requisitions; ‘Pam Beckett'

Subject: RE: Princes Parade Design Team meeting

Hi Dave

| can increase the value of the purchase order if you send me the value to increase, however | am
unable to amend any text on the order.

Best Regards
Rachelle

From: Shore, Dave

Sent: 17 January 2017 11:03

To: 'Samuel Durham'

Cc: David Smith; Paul Whatley; Everett, Rachelle; Requisitions; 'Pam Beckett'
Subject: RE: Princes Parade Design Team meeting

Samuel

The meeting is on the moming of 25" January, not the 27" January. Is that still OK? We happy to
cover the additional cost set out in your e-mail.

Rachelle — Is it possible to add this cost to the original purchase order (SD00060)?
Thanks

Dave

David Shore

Strategic Development Projects Manager
t: 01303 853459

m: 07976 958486

f: 01303 853502

Shepway District Council, Civic Centre,

Castle Hill Avenuse, Folkestone, Kent, CT20 2QY.

E: dave.shore@shepway.gov.uk
www. shepway.gov.uk

Follow us on Twitter and Facebook



"The contents and any attachments of this e-mail message are confidential and intended only for
the named addressees. If you have received it in error, please advise the sender immediately by
return email and then delete it from your system. Any unauthorised distribution, or copying of this
transmission, or mis-use or wrongful disclosure of information contained in it, is strictly prohibited.
Shepway District Council cannot accept liability for any statements made which are clearly the
sender's own and not expressly made on behalf of the council."

From: Samuel Durham [mailto:samuel.durham®Iloydbore.co.uk]
Sent: 13 January 2017 10:34

To: Shore, Dave

Cc: David Smith; Paul Whatley

Subject: RE: Princes Parade Design Team meeting

REFERENCE EML-OUT/3608/FN/20170113-103001-446

Hi Dave.

Many thanks for the updated timetable. | have factored these dates into my work schedule.

| am avallable for a meeting on the 27'" Jan. This meeting will however be beyond the scope of our existing scope of
ecology services. We would therefore need to charge £360.00 for my attendance at the meeting.

Please could you confirm whether this is acceptable? Also, do you require a formal fee proposal to cover this?

Kind regards,

Samuel Durham Bsc (Hons) ACIEEM
Senlor Ecologist

B

Lioyd Bore Ltd, 20 YEARS 1996 — 2016.
33 St. George's Place, Canterbury, Kent CT1 1UT | T: 01227 464 340
59 Lambeth Walk, London, SE11 6DX | T: 02075 822 363

www.llovdbore.couk | E: samuel.durham@ilovdbore.co,uk | M: 07471 036 683

Woa are fully committed to improving the quality of the work and services we provide. We welcome
your fesdback, and would be grateful if you could complete our Customer Feedback Questionnaire.

Eollow Us on Twitter}
[x]

From: Dave.Shore@shepway.gov.uk [mailto:Dave.Shore@shepway.gov.uk]

Sent: 12 January 2017 15:13

To: Dave.Shore@shepway.gov.uk; David.Sephton@shepway.gov.uk; DEllis@cbastudios.com;
simon.mb@herringtonconsulting.co.uk; mwillson@peterbrett.com; ndellow@merebrook.co.uk;
jonathan.rodger@mim.uk.com; rglavin@merebrook.co.uk; thydes@peterbrett.com; pporter@cbastudios.com;
mgowdridge @gt3architects.com; Samuel Durham <samuel.durham®lloydbore.co.uk>; Julian Bore
<julian,bore@lloydbore.co.uk>; martin@mjmckay.wanadoo.co.uk; ctsiasioti@gt3architects.com;
Laura.Pinkham@shepway.gov.uk; ian.segre@elementaconsulting.com; firbank@calinetuk.com; Paul Whatley

<paul.whatley@Illoydbore.co.uk>



Ce: matt.shillito@tibbalds.co.uk; sue.rowlands@tibbalds.co.uk; adriana.bonilla@tibbalds.co.uk;
claire.perrott@tibbalds.co.uk; Andy.jarrett@shepway.gov.uk; Brendan.McGowan@shepway.gov.uk;
Sarah.Smith@shepway.gov.uk

Subject: Princes Parade Design Team meeting
Importance: High

Following the Princes Parade Design Team meeting on 3" November 2018, and the subsequent
public consultation events, further work has been undertaken develop the master plan and the
design for the Affordable Recreation Centre (ARC). This work has been informed by feedback
from the public consultation and Design South East review as well further pre-application
discussions with the local planning authority, Historic England and KCC Highways.

A report is due to be considered by Shepway District Council’s Cabinet, on 71 February 2017, that
will seek to agree the detail and nature of the planning application (basically the masterplan, ARC
concept design and general structure of the application). This will essentially represent the ‘design
freeze’ after which the EIA can be finalised and the appiication(s) prepared and submitted. A copy
of the revised timetable is attached.

It would be useful to arrange a further Design Team meeting to review the revised scheme and to
discuss the process and timescale for submission. | appreciate it might be difficult to get a date
that suits everyone but grateful if you could let me know whether you are available on the
moming of Wednesday 25" January 2017. | will circulate a more detailed agenda in due
course.

Please give me a call if you wish to discuss.

Thanks

Dave

David Shore

Strategic Development Projects Manager

t: 01303 853459

m: 07976 958486

f: 01303 853502

Shepway District Council, Civic Centre,

Castle Hill Avenue, Folkestone, Kent, CT20 2QY.

E: dave.shore@shepway.gov.uk
www.shepway.gov.uk

Follow us on Twitter and Facebook

"The contents and any attachments of this e-mail message are confidential and intended only for
the named addressees. If you have received it in error, please advise the sender immediately by
return email and then delete it from your system. Any unauthorised distribution, or copying of this
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transmission, or mis-use or wrongful disclosure of information contained in it, is strictly prohibited.
Shepway District Council cannot accept liability for any statements made which are clearly the
sender's own and not expressly made on behalf of the council.”



WignallI Peter

From: Shore, Dave [Dave.Shore@shepway.gov.uk]
Sent: 19 January 2017 12:27
To: Jarrett, Andy; McGowan, Brendan; Kaczykowski, Lian; Smith, Sarah:

‘jonathan.rodger@mim.uk.com’; 'Peter Radmall’; ‘Samuel Durham": 'Simon Maiden-
Brooks'; 'Nathan Dellow’; Paul Whatley; Matt Shillito; Sue Rowlands; Clalre Perrott;
‘Adriana Bonllla'; ian.segre@elementaconsulting.com; ‘ctelasioti@gt3architects.com’;
‘Dunstan, Simon'’; 'mgowdridge@gt3archltects.com’

Subject: Princes Parade Design Team

When: 25 January 2017 10:30-13:00 (UTC+00:00) Dublin, Edinburgh, Lisbon, London.
Where: Council Chamber, Civic Centre

Note: The GMT offset above does not reflect daylight saving time adjustments.
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Agenda

Planning application programme and timescale (SDC)

Feedback from public consultation (SDC/Tibbalds)

Revised masterplan proposal (Tibbalds)

Environmental Impact Assessment — requirements and timescale (PRA)
Next steps






ngnallI Peter

From: Paul Whatley [paul.whatley@Illoydbore.co.uk}
Sent: 19 January 2017 12:50
To: Dave.Shore@shepway.gov.uk

Subject: Accepted: Princes Parade Design Team






WIgnalI‘ Peter

From: Samuel Durham [samuel.durham@lloydbore.co.uk]
Sent: 19 January 2017 12:52
To: Dave.Shore@shepway.gov.uk

Subject: Accepted: Princes Parade Design Team






ngnallI Peter

From: Paul Whalley [paul.whatley@lloydbore.co.uk]

Sent: 23 January 2017 15:18

To: Dave.Shore@shepway.gov.uk

Cc: ctsiasioti@gt3architects.com; martin@mjmckay.wanadoo.co.uk; firbank@calinetuk.com;
andy.jarett@shepway.gov.uk; matt.shillito@tibbalds.co.uk; claire.perrott@tibbalds.co.uk

Subject: Princes Parade, Hythe: Draft LVIA Baseline Assessment Views...

REFERENCE EML-OUT/3609/DI/20170123-151026-124

Hi David,

In advance of Wednesday’'s meeting, | have uploaded the latest set of LVIA Assessment Views (baseline panoramic
and single frame shots).

Should this be useful to have up on the screen at any stage during the meeting, the file name is as follows:
3609_DRAFT LVIA BASELINE ASSESSMENT VIEWS.pdf

The views relating to those requested by Heritage England (HE 1-6) are also uploaded to Box.com {see individual
labelled zip folders). This now includes the shot from the upper storey of Martello Tower No. 8 (HE3}.

Please do contact me if you have any queries.
Best wishes,

Paul

Paul Whatley Ba (Hons) cmLI
Assoclate Director / Landscape Architect

Lioyd Bore Ltd. 20 YEARS 1996 — 2016.
33 St. George's Place, Canterbury, Kent CT1 1UT | T: 01227 484 340
59 Lambeth Walk, London, SE11 8DX | T: 02075 822 383

www.llovdbore.co.uk | E: paul.whatley@lloydbore.co.uk | M: 07471 036 660

We are fully committed to Improving the quallty of the work and services we provide. We welcome
your feedback, and would be grateful If you could complete our Customer Feedback Questionnalre.

Eoll nT

B







Wignall. Fer_ter
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From: Matt Shillito [matt.shillito@tibbalds.co.uk]
Sent: 25 January 2017 18:01
To: Dave.Shore@shepway.gov.uk; David.Sephton@shepway.gov.uk; David Ellis; Simon

Maiden-Brooks; Brendan.McGowan@shepway.gov.uk; mwillson@peterbrett.com;
ndellow@merebrook.co.uk; Jonathan Rodger; Sarah.Smith@shepway.gov.uk;
Andy.Jarrett@shepway.gov.uk; Paul Whatley; rglavin@merebrook.co.uk;
thydes@peterbrett.com; Samuel Durham; martin; ctsiasioti@gt3architects.com; lan
Segre; Peter Radmall

Ce: Sue Rowlands; Claire Perrott

Subject: Princes Parade - Planning Application Requirements
Importance: High

Dear All

Further to this morning’s DTM, I have attached a copy of the submission requirements for the two planning
applications. On Peter’s advice, I have pulled out the Ecology, Flood Risk, Geo-Environmental and
Landscape / Visual Impact Assessments as separate submission documents, in addition to them being
covered as topic chapters in the ES. The Lighting Impact Assessment is also identified as a standalone
document,

If you have any queries about the requirements please let me know.

Dave/Andy - We still need to identify consultants to cover the following documents:

* Sustainable Development and Renewable Energy Statement (both applications)
* Servicing and Waste Collection Plan (both applications)
» Construction Waste Management Plan (both applications)
* Leisure Impact Assessment (Leisure Centre application only)
Matt Shillito
Assoclate Director

for Tibbalds Planning and Urban Design Ltd

moblle: 07468 437150
office: 020 7089 2121

e-mail: matt.shili b 8.

webslte: www.tibbalds.co.uk
Address: 19 Maltings Place, 169 Tower Bridge Road, London, SE1 3JB

Appointed to the HCA Multidisciplinary Panel 2014-2018: www.tibbaldsmultidisciplinary.co.uk

This e-mail transmission is strictly confidential and intended solely for the reclplent. It may contain Information which is covered by
legal, professional or other privilege. If you are not the intended reciplent you must not use, disclose, disseminate, copy or print Its
contents.

Whilst all reasonable means have been used by Tibbalds to ensure that this e-mall message and attachments do not contaln
viruses we accept no liability for any loss or damage arising out of or In connection with the receipt or use of them.

Please conslder the environment before printing this email.

Placemaking Awards 2013, Winner - Planning Consultancy of the Year

RTPI Awards for Planning Excellence 2013, Winner - Thame Nefghbourhood Plan
New London Awards 2013, Overall Winner - Tybalds Estate Regeneration

New London Awards 2014, Mixed-Use Winner - Falrcharm Creative Quarter
Supporter of Architects Journal Women in Architecture Partnership Programme 2014






Wiﬂnalh Peter
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From: Chrysanthi Tsiasloti [christiet@gt3architects.com]
Sent: 26 January 2017 09:41
To: Matt Shillito; Dave.Shore@shepway.gov.uk; David.Sephton@shepway.gov.uk; David Eliis;

Simon Maiden-Brooks: Brendan.McGowan@shepway.gov.uk; mwillson@peterbrett.com;
ndellow@merebrook.co.uk; Jonathan Rodger: Sarah.Smith@shepway.gov.uk;
Andy.Jarrett@shepway.gov.uk; Paul Whatley; rglavin@merebrook.co.uk:
thydes@peterbrett.com; Samuel Durham: martin; lan Segre; Peter Radmall

Ce: Sue Rowlands; Claire Perrott; Simon Dunstan; Mark Gowdridge

Subject: Re: Princes Parade - Planning Application Requirements

Good morning Matt,

Thank you for drafting the list for the planning application requirements, but there seems to be no
attachment in the e-mail.

Regards,

Christle Tsiasiot|
Architectural Assistant

GT3 Architects, 2nd Floor, TWO, Jesmond Three Sixty, Newcastle upon Tyne, NE2 1DB.

w:hnp;[[www.ggaarghlteg;.com e:ctsiasloti@gt3architects.com t:0191 2817700

From: Matt Shillito <matt.shillito@tibbalds.co.uk>

Sent: 25 January 2017 18:00:49

To: Dave.Shore@shepway.gov.uk: David.Sephton@shepway.gov.uk; David Ellis; Simon Maiden-Brooks;
Brendan.McGowan@shepway.gov.uk; mwillson@peterbrett.com; ndellow@merebrook.co.uk; Jonathan Rodger:
Sarah.Smith@shepway.gov.uk; AndyJarrett@shepway.gov.uk; Paul Whatley; rglavin@merebrook.co.uk;
thydes@peterbrett.com; Samuel Durham; martin; Chrysanthi Tsiasioti; lan Segre; Peter Radmall

Cc: Sue Rowlands; Claire Perrott

Subject: Princes Parade - Planning Application Requirements

Dear All

Further to this moming’s DTM, I have attached a copy of the submission requirements for the two planning
applications. On Peter’s advice, I have pulled out the Ecology, Flood Risk, Geo-Environmental and
Landscape / Visual Impact Assessments as separate submission documents, in addition to them being
covered as topic chapters in the ES. The Lighting Impact Assessment is also identified as a standalone

document.
If you have any queries about the requirements please let me know.

Dave/Andy - We still need to identify consultants to cover the following documents:

* Sustainable Development and Renewable Energy Statement (both applications)
* Servicing and Waste Collection Plan (both applications)
 Construction Waste Management Plan (both applications)

1



+ Leisure Impact Assessment (Leisure Centre application only)

Matt Shillito
Associate Director
for Tibbalds Planning and Urban Design Ltd

mobile: 07488 437150

office: 020 7089 2121

e-mail: mattshillito@tibbaids.co.uk

wabslte: www.tibbalds.co.uk

Address: 19 Maltings Place, 169 Tower Bridge Road, London, SE1 3JB

Appointed to the HCA Multidisciplinary Panel 2014-2018: www.tibbaldsmultidisciplinary.co.uk

This e-mall transmission is sirictly confidential and intended solely for the reciplent. It may contain information which Is covered by
legal, professional or other privilege. If you are not the Intended reclpient you must not use, disclose, disseminate, copy or print its
contants.

Whilst all reasonable means have been used by Tibbalds to ensure that this e-mall message and attachments do not contain
viruses we accept no llability for any loss or damage arising out of or in connection with the receipt or use of them.

Please conslder the environment before printing this email.

Placemaking Awards 2013, Winner - Planning Consultancy of the Year

RTPI Awards for Planning Excellence 2013, Winner - Thame Neighbourhood Plan
New London Awards 2013, Overall Winner - Tybalds Estate Regeneration

New London Awards 2014, Mixed-Use Winner - Faircharm Creative Quarter
Supporter of Architects Journal Women in Architeciure Partnership Programme 2014

GT3 Architects Limited is a limited company registered in England and Wales. Company number: 6475903.
Registered address: 2nd Floor, TWO, Jesmond Three Sixty, Newcastle-upon-Tyne NE2 1DB. This email
and its attachments may be confidential and are intended solely for the use of the individual to whom it is
addressed. If you are not the intended recipient, please contact the author and delete it from your system.
Any views or opinions expressed are solely those of the author and do not necessarily represent those of
GT3 Architects. The sender does not accept liability for errors or omissions which arise as a result of e-mail
transmission. GT3 Architects scan all incoming and outgoing emails for the presence of viruses. However,
GT3 Architects will not accept any responsibility for damage or loss of data as a result of transmitting a
computer virus. The content of this email or any of its attachments may contain data that falls within the
scope of the Data Protection Acts. Ensure therefore that any handling or processing of such data by you is
fully compliant with the terms and provisions of the Data Protection Act 1998, As part of our ongoing
efforts to minimise our company’s environmental impact, we kindly ask that you do not print this e-mail
unless absolutely necessary.

GT3 Architects Limited is a limited company registered in England and Wales. Company number: 6475903.
Registered address: 2nd Floor, TWO, Jesmond Three Sixty, Newcastle-upon-Tyne NE2 1DB. This email
and its attachments may be confidential and are intended solely for the use of the individual to whom it is
addressed. If you are not the intended recipient, please contact the author and delete it from your system.
Any views or opinions expressed are solely those of the author and do not necessarily represent those of
GT3 Architects. The sender does not accept liability for errors or omissions which arise as a result of e-mail
transmission. GT3 Architects scan all incoming and outgoing emails for the presence of viruses. However,
GT3 Architects will not accept any responsibility for damage or loss of data as a result of transmitting a
computer virus. The content of this email or any of its attachments may contain data that falls within the
scope of the Data Protection Acts. Ensure therefore that any handling or processing of such data by you is
fully compliant with the terms and provisions of the Data Protection Act 1998. As part of our ongoing
efforts to minimise our company's environmental impact, we kindly ask that you do not print this e-mail
unless absolutely necessary.



Princes Parade

Planning Application Requirements

Tibbalds

(draft: 25/1/2017)

masterplan, parameter plans {1:2,500)

Outline Application; Housing, open Responsible
space and ancillary commercial

Application form and certificates Tibbalds

CIL Form Tibbalds

Site location plan {1:2,500) Tibbalds
Existing block plan: showing land uses, | Tibbalds
buildings, access points, landscape and

boundary details (1:2,500)

Topographical survey JC White
Proposed drawings: illustrative Tibbalds

Environmental Statement:
¢ Cultural Heritage
e Ecology
¢ Flood risk and Drainage
e Geo-Environment
¢ Landscape and Views
¢ Socio-economics
e Transport

Peter Radmall (coordination)
¢ Martin Mckay
e Lloyd Bore
¢ Herringtons
¢ |dom Merebrook
* Lloyd Bore
¢ Tibbalds
e MLM

Planning, Design and Access Statement

(incl. Landscape Strategy, Planning
Obligations Statement, Building for Life
Assessment)

Tibbalds with input from GT3 and CBA

Assessment

Design Code Tibbalds (with input from CBA)
Transport Assessment MLM

Lighting Impact Assessment Elementa

Flood Risk Assessment Herringtons

Ecological Assegssment Lloyd Bore
Geo-Environmental Assessment Idom Merebrook

Landscape and Visual Impact Lioyd Bore

Page 1of3 5612 App RequirementsMS




Tibbalds

Statement of Community involvement Tibbalds
Arboricultural Survey SDC
Sustainable Development and ?7??
Renewable Energy Statement

Servicing and Waste Collection Plan 444
Waste Management Plan (construction) | ???
Affordable Housing Statement and Savills
Viability Assesement

Detailed Application: Leisure Centre Responsible
Application form and certificates Tibbalds
CIL Form Tibbalds
Site location plan (1:1,250) Tibbalds
Existing block plan: showing land uses, | GT3
buildings, access points, landscape and

boundary details (1:500)

Topographical survey JC White
Proposed drawings: plans, sections and | GT3

elevations (scale tbd)

Environmental Statement:
¢ Cultural Heritage
s Ecology
¢ Flood risk and Drainage
e Geo-Environment
e Landscape and Views
¢ Socio-economics
¢ Transport

Peter Radmall {coordination)
e Martin Mckay
¢ Lloyd Bore
¢ Herringtons
¢ Idom Merebrook
¢ Lloyd Bore
e Tibbalds
o MLM

Planning, Design and Access Statement

(incl. Landscape Strategy, Planning
Obligations Statement)

Tibbalds with input from GT3 and CBA

Transport Assessment

MLM
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Tibbalds

| Lighting Impact Assessment Elementa
Flood Risk Assessment Herringtons
Ecological Assessment Lloyd Bore
Geo-Environmental Assessment idom Merebrook
Landscape and Visual Impact Lloyd Bore
Assessment
Statement of Community Involvement Tibbalds
Arboricuitural Survey SDC
Leisure Impact Assessment 77?7
Sustainable Development and ”?
Renewable Energy Statement
Servicing and Waste Collection Plan 77?
Waste Management Plan (construction) | 777
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